PIAGGIO

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

—*"r}
X e

e el

Il:r.".-l..." .I:.

Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

ATLANTIC 6642




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Index

(o Te (¥ ot £ PSPPSRI 4
o T A = =T =Y oo T PP PSRRPPTOPPPPPIO 5
AN PPt 13
DIaWING 28.01 - FramiB..ueeieiiieiiuiutiieteeeisiittteeeeeesesatteeteessasaataeeeaessassstaseeaeseesasssaaeeeeesesassasaeaeesssassssssaeeessssssssaneeesssessnsssnneeees 13
Drawing 28.02 - CrankSNaft @SSY.....cccuuiiieiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e et e e ettt e e e ebeeeeeate e e e taeeeaaabaeeeeaseeeebaseaeasteeeeannaeaeaarreaaans 14
Drawing 28.03 = CeNEIAl STANG...cccccuiiieiciiie e cee et e et e et e e e st e e e e st e e e esaeee e seeeeeassseeesnnsaeeanssseeeansseeesnsseeeanssenennnsns 15
Drawing 28.04 = FrONT TOIK L...oiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e e e ettt e e e ettae e e e taeeeestbeaeeasaaeeeatasaeeasteseaaasseeessseaeeasssseeansseeeessenas 17
Drawing 28.05 = FrONT TOIK 1l..eiiiirieeieiie et ettt e ettt e et e e e ettt e e e ate e e e st aeeeassseeeessseeesssaeeaansseeeassaeeeansaeeeansseeeannsseeeanneeens 18
Drawing 28.06 - Rear SNOCK @bSOIDEI........uuiiiieie et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e abaareeeeeeseeasabaeeeeeesennsraeeeas 21
Drawing 28.07 = FrONT DOAY Lu.cuuuiiieieiieeeiiis s ee ettt e et e e ettt e e et e e e s ateeeeaasteeesssseeeastaeeeanssaeesssaeeeansseeesanseneesnsenaeans 22
Drawing 28.08 - FrONt DOGY Il..ceiiiieiiiiiieee ettt e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e st aaaeeeeeeesaabbaaeeaaeeeaanssaseeaaeeesaasrsaneaaesannaes 28
Drawing 28.09 = FroNt DOAY [l ....eiieiieeiiiiee ettt e st e et e e et e e e sttt e e eseeeessaseeeeessseeeanssaeeesnnsaeeansseeeansseeeeannsneesnnseeenn 29
Drawing 28.10 - CeNLIAl DOAY...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e seettaaaeeaeeeseaasbaeeeaeeseaastaeseaesaaanntaeraaeeeannns 31
BTNV T =< 0 R 1 o 1= Y- o o =P USR 32
Drawing 28.12 - SAUAIE ... ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et b———eeeeeeaat————eaaeeeaaab—beaaaeeeaanabreaaeeeeaaarrraeeeaeeaanans 33
BTN =< 0 B 2 U= T o To Yo 1Y P 34
Drawing 28.14 - REAI DOAY l...uueiiiiiiieiiiiiee ettt e e et e e e e e e e e bt e e e e e e eeeaaaaaeeaeeeeasassbaseeeeeaasastbaseeeeeeaassaseaaaeeanas 38
BTN T = R D - 1 o1 o Yo Y- 1 o PSS USR 40
Drawing 28.16 - HANAIEDAI......oiii ittt e e e e e et e e e e e e sestataeeeeeeeeaastaeeeaaeeeaastaaseeaseesasstasneaeeeennnses 41
[T NV =< 0 A I o I o ) o £ S 42
Drawing 28.18 = RH CONTIOIS....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e et tbat e e e e e e e seabaaaeeaeeeseaassssesaaeesaaastaeseeeeaeanstanneaaeeannes 44
DraWing 28.19 = Watlr COOIEI....uuiiiiiiiiieeeiie e ettt e e st ee e et e e sttt e e e st eeeeteeeesaeaee e steeeeassseseassaeeasseeeeansseeesnnseeeessseenansseeesnnees 46
Drawing 28.20 - EXPANSION TANK.....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e et e e e e e s e e tta e e e e e e eesaaabaaseaaeeeeasbaaaeaaeeeeanrataeaaeeeeennnraraes 47
DraWinNg 28.21 = FUEI TANK....uiiiiiiiieeetiie e ettt et e e et e et e e st e e e e e teeeeaaeeeesateeeeansseeesssseeeaansaeeeanssseesnsaeeeansseeeennseneessseaeans 48
Drawing 28.22 - FUEI VAP OUL FECOVET SYSTEIM...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeiitieeeeeeeeesitrtreeaeeessaataaaeeaaeesaassssaeseaeesaasstaeseeeseessastreseesseeasanses 50
DIAaWING 28.23 = ATl DX uuiiiiiiiiieeeiee ettt e e et e et e e ettt e e e s taeeesseaeeassseeeeseaeeeasseeeeansseeeassseeeanseeeeansseeeannsseeeanseeeeansseenanes 51
Drawing 28.24 - CarbUFETLON Lu.ciciiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e et bba e e e e e e e et baaeeeeeeseasassaeeeeeeseassntbasaaeeseasnsaaneeaseeasnnses 53
DTN T = 0 AR - 1 o101 =] o o | S USI 54
Drawing 28.26 - CarbUFEOr [l.........uuiiiiieeiieiiiieee ettt e ettt e e e e e sttt e e e e e e e e seatbaaeeeeeeesasssaaeaaeeesaassssanseaeseansssaneeessensansees 57
Drawing 28.27 = SECONUANY @IF uueiieeiiieiiiiee et e eete e st e e ettt e e e s tte e e s aaeeeassteeeaassaeeeasssaeassaeeeassseeeassaeeassaeesansseeeassneessnsneenans 58
Drawing 28.28 - SECONUAIY @I [l....uuuiiiiieeiieiiiiiiee e et e e e et e e e e e e e ettt e e e eeeeeesiabaaseeaeeesaaaaaaesaeeeseaassbesaaeesensnnssaseeaseeannnnns 59
Drawing 28.30 = EXNAUST UNIT...ciiuiieiiiiiieiiiiseeitie st ee e ettt e e st e e sttt e e e ata e e e saaeeeesssseeeassaeesssseeeeanseeeeannsaeessnseaeaansseesannseaesnsneenn 60
Drawing 28.31 - FrONT WHEEL......uuieieieeiieeee et e e e e e e et a e e e e e e e e eaaabaaeeaeeeesasbaaaeeaeeesansasaeaaeeesennssannes 62
Drawing 28.32 - FroNt Brake CaliPer.. .o eii ittt et e et e st e e e st e e e s atae e e e saeeeesteeeeansaeeesnneeeeansreeennes 63
Drawing 28.33 - REAI WIEE..ccii et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e s tbtaaeeeaeeesaetaaeeaaeeesassaseeaeeeesansnstaneeeesannansnns 64
Drawing 28.34 - REAI DIaKe CaAliPBI....uuiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e et e e st e e e st e e e e ssaaeeeesteeeeassaeeeansaseessseaeeansseeeanssneesssenennn 65
Drawing 28.35 - HEAUIGNT......uuiiiiiii et e e e e e et e e e e e e e s abbaeeeeeeesesasaaeaeaeesaassssaeaeeeeeananstaneeeasaannns 66
Lo NV T = e ST = Y1 1= o PSSP 67
Drawing 28.37 - Front @leCtriCal SYSEEM......uuiiiiiei it e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e eesaabaaeeeeeeesensbaseeeeeeeseasennes 68
Drawing 28.38 - REAr EleCIICAl SYSTEIM .. .uiiiiiiieccieie ettt e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e abeeeesssaeeesnsaeeessaeeaansseeesnssneessnseeanans 69
Drawing 28.39 - LOCK NArdWAre Kit........coooiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e e s aab e e e e e e e eesaabaaseeeeeesensbaaeeeeeeesnnnsnnens 70
Drawing 28.40 - Plate set-decal-0p.handbooks..........cccuuiiiiiiie e e e s e e 71
EINGINE. ... tteetteeitte et e st et ste e st e sttt e sttt e sateesabeesabeessaeesateeasseessteeaaseesateeaaseesabeeeaseessbeeeaseesa b e e eabeeae b e e nabeesabeenabeennbeenabeennbeenaaeennteenareenn 74

07/05/2010 Page 2/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

D\ T = A B A Bl o = {1 1= T PP P SR OPPPI 74
DraWinNg 29.41 = CranKCaSE....uueieiiuueeeeiuiieeeiitreeeeiteeeeetreeeeeitaeeeeisaaeeastseaeaassaseesssseeastseseaassseeeassssseansssseaassasesansaseeansseseanssaeesasreeenn 76
Drawing 29.42 - DIIVE SNaft...c.uii ittt h e st e ht e s a e e e b bt e sa bt e be e e a e e e b et e s hb e e bb e e nan e e beeenaeeeane 78
DT\ = g A B e R @1V [T Yo [ SRS 80
Drawing 29.44 - CyliNAEr NEAT. ...ttt ettt sh e bt e b et e bt e e bt e e ae e e sabeeeae e e sbbeenaeeesbbeesnteesbreennneens 83
DT\ T= A B R OF- [ 4 1 o - | S PSSP 85
Drawing 29.46 - Oil Breather ValVe. ... ..o ittt st e st e st e e st e e s be e st e sabeesaneesabeesaneenas 87
Drawing 29.47 - CRain fENSIONEI .. .uiiiiiiiee ettt ettt et ettt e e et e e e st e e e e sabe e e e eaaeeesteeaeaasseeeeassaeeesasseeeansseeesassaeeesssaeseasresesnsees 88
DraWing 29.48 = Ol flOI.ccuueiitie ettt et s bt e et esa bt e et e e st e e et e e sa bt e e bt e sa b e e e bt e s bt e e neesabeeenee et 89
DT\ = g A B e B 1 V] ol o VOSSR 90
Drawing 29.50 = Ol PUMID..utiiiiiieiititeiieestt ettt se e sttt e st e e sttt e s bt e ettt e sabeeshb e e saseesateesabeeeateesabeesabeesabeesabeesabeesaneesabeesabeesabeenaneens 92
DraWinNg 29.51 - TraNSMiSSION . ccitiieeiieiiieeeeeeeee e e e ee e e s e e e e e s e s e e e e e s e s e e e s e s s e e s e e e s esasasaaaaaaasasasaaasasassasssssasaessssesseseeseseeeseseeesesesesesneesnes 95
Drawing 29.52 - Variator @SSEMIBIY....couui ittt ettt ettt e b e et b et e bt e b e e bt e aneas 97
Drawing 29.53 - TOOLNEA PUIIRY....eee ettt e et e e e et e e e e bt e e e e ataeeesabaeeeatbeeeeasaeeesasaeeeansseeeasseeeeasrenaans 99
Drawing 29.54 - STArter MOTOT L.ueii ittt e e st e s e bt e e e sb et e s eabe e e e e b et e e e nne e e s anneeesenteeeeannneesannneas 100
Drawing 29.55 - STarter MOTOI L. s s s e s s s e s e s s s e s s s e s e s e s s e e e s s e s e s e sesasesesesesssasesasnsasnsnsesnsnsnsnsnss 101
Drawing 29.56 - Variator COVET ... .uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e e st e e et e s e e e e s b e e s e b et e s e snae e e snbeeeeanbaeesensnneesanneeesareeesannne 102
Drawing 29.57 = IGNITION UNIT Luuuiiiiiieiei s 105
Drawing 29.58 - IGNITION UNIT Tl...eiiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e s e e s s e e e e b e e e sab e e e s sabe e e s enbeeesnnneeesaneeenas 107
ACCESSORIES. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e ettt e e s abe e e e e a bt e e s e aa e e e e sabb e e e e st aee e ease e e e sabb e e e e abeeeeeasb e e e sabe e e e eanbeeeeeabeeesnbeeeeanbeeenanns 109
Drawing 30.59 - ACC. - WiNdShildS/SIAE CASES.....ccuirireirieieieie e stese ettt sttt sttt e e e e testesteeseeseensensensesaessesseeseenes 109
Drawing 30.60 - ACC. = TOP/CASES L.uvvieiriiiitieeerieeciee ettt eette ettt e e e eeteeeetaeeetee e staeesteeestbeeeseeessseeesseessseeasseessbeeasseessseeasseesnraensseees 110
Drawing 30.61 = ACC. = TOP/CASES luuiuuirieriisieeieeteeieiertesteste et ete et estestestestestestesseeseessensessesessesseesesseessensensesessessesseessensensensens 111
Drawing 30.62 = ACC. = VATIOUS Leeiiieiiieeeieeeeeee et s e e s e e e e s e e e s e e e e s e s e e s e e e e e e s e e s e e e e e e e e e s e e e aeeaaasesaasaaanaeaaeasaeasasasasasaensens 113
Drawing 30.63 - ACC. = VATIOUS lueciiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e e et e e s e e e s e e e aab e e e s e bn e e e snaeeeeanreeesesreeesannneas 114
Drawing 30.64 - AcC. - MeChanics anti-tNeft.........c.uii i et e e e e et e e e e tb e e e enaaeeeenreee s 115

07/05/2010 Page 3/115 ?



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

Code

Products

AP65101ESO1
AP65101ES02
AP65101ESO3
AP65101EUO01
AP65101EU02
AP65101EU04
AP65101GBO1
AP651011TO1
AP651011T02
AP65101I1T03
AP651011TO4
AP651011TO5
AP65101JP01
AP65101JP02
AP65101JP03
AP65101MX01
AP65103ESO1
AP65103ES02
AP65103ESO3
AP65103ES04
AP65103ESO5
AP65103EUO1
AP65103EUO2
AP65103EUO3
AP65103EUO5
AP65103FRO5
AP65103GB0O1
AP65103GB05
AP65103I1T01
AP65103IT02
AP65103IT03
AP65103I1T04
AP65103ITO5
AP65103JP01
AP65103JP02
AP65103JP03
AP65103MX01
AP65103MX02
AP65103MX03
AP65103SP05

Validity

07/05/2010

Page 4/115



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |

0000000 28.31 12 AP8104747 28.16 2 AP8119820 28.30 2

0000000 28.33 7 AP8104759 28.07 17 AP8119830 28.30 5

832870 29.41 3 AP8104760 28.07 12 AP8120030 28.19 10

8410035 29.51 2 AP8104853 28.40 1 AP8120179 28.21 21

847679 29.58 14 AP8104854 28.40 1 AP8120179 28.22 8

852312 30.60 4 AP8104855 28.40 1 AP8120218 28.38 22

852313 30.60 2 AP8104856 28.40 1 AP8120416 29.56 17

852996 30.59 1 AP8106971 29.29 1 AP8120416 29.56 17

854894 28.35 1 AP8106972 29.29 1 AP8120416 29.56 17

854895 28.35 1 AP8108990 28.33 1 AP8120446 28.20 6

858492 28.17 5 AP8108991 28.31 1 AP8120531 28.01 13
AP8101573 28.19 15 AP8110104 29.49 1 AP8120536 28.19 16
AP8101573 28.20 7 AP8112176 28.37 11 AP8120594 28.07 8
AP8101595 28.10 19 AP8112176 28.38 12 AP8120754 28.37 9
AP8101595 28.21 12 AP8112244 28.37 10 AP8120754 28.38 11
AP8101595 28.22 4 AP8112506 28.38 13 AP8120855 28.03 12
AP8101944 28.22 16 AP8112600 28.19 11 AP8120905 28.22 11
AP8102349 29.46 11 AP8112811 28.37 8 AP8120952 28.10 18
AP8102375 28.09 7 AP8112811 28.38 10 AP8120952 28.21 16
AP8102375 28.13 5 AP8112920 28.38 6 AP8120952 28.22 13
AP8102375 28.37 6 AP8112927 28.38 1 AP8120952 28.28 10
AP8102376 28.01 10 AP8113003 28.17 17 AP8121032 28.23 8
AP8102376 28.13 4 AP8113003 28.18 13 AP8121032 28.23 8
AP8102376 28.16 19 AP8113003 28.32 6 AP8121032 28.23 8
AP8102376 28.19 9 AP8113003 28.34 6 AP8121075 28.01 9
AP8102378 28.21 13 AP8113004 28.17 18 AP8121114 28.30 14
AP8102378 28.22 5 AP8113004 28.18 14 AP8121183 28.05 16
AP8102381 28.07 7 AP8113004 28.32 8 AP8121334 28.33 13
AP8102381 28.08 14 AP8113004 28.34 9 AP8121419 28.30 7
AP8102504 28.23 22 AP8113005 28.32 2 AP8121429 28.03 10
AP8102523 28.08 13 AP8113005 28.34 2 AP8121528 28.02 13
AP8102523 28.39 17 AP8113006 28.34 3 AP8121561 28.02 3
AP8102538 28.02 7 AP8113230 28.34 10 AP8121562 28.02 14
AP8102605 28.21 5 AP8113637 28.17 7 AP8121588 28.31 7
AP8102671 28.16 18 AP8113761 28.34 8 AP8121598 28.02 15
AP8102738 28.22 10 AP8113762 28.34 7 AP8121599 28.12 9
AP8102766 28.22 7 AP8113789 29.55 1 AP8121614 28.21 15
AP8102947 28.12 1 AP8113859 28.17 4 AP8121617 28.03 16
AP8102947 28.39 8 AP8113859 28.18 3 AP8121620 28.33 5
AP8103392 28.05 11 AP8113860 28.17 5 AP8121621 28.23 7
AP8104400 28.19 2 AP8113861 28.17 9 AP8121627 28.02 6
AP8104402 28.31 11 AP8113862 28.17 10 AP8121628 28.02 10
AP8104406 28.21 17 AP8113863 28.18 2 AP8121633 28.33 9
AP8104414 28.40 3 AP8113864 28.18 7 AP8121634 28.33 10
AP8104418 28.39 1 AP8113869 28.34 4 AP8121635 28.14 14
AP8104422 28.12 5 AP8113871 28.34 17 AP8121638 28.03 15
AP8104422 28.39 7 AP8113922 28.32 7 AP8121639 28.23 5
AP8104546 28.18 20 AP8113922 28.34 11 AP8121643 28.35 7
AP8104575 28.40 1 AP8114449 28.18 17 AP8121728 28.21 24
AP8104577 28.40 1 AP8114458 28.12 15 AP8121795 28.13 8
AP8104582 28.40 1 AP8114460 28.31 13 AP8121856 28.32 12
AP8104594 28.21 18 AP8117033 28.19 17 AP8121882 28.23 19
AP8104609 28.10 12 AP8118582 28.18 21 AP8121994 28.03 10
AP8104609 28.39 4 AP8118624 28.16 3 AP8123695 28.04 2
AP8104610 28.39 5 AP8118641 28.17 6 AP8123696 28.04 4
AP8104611 28.12 12 AP8118641 28.18 6 AP8123698 28.05 2
AP8104611 28.39 2 AP8118656 28.17 11 AP8123699 28.05 3
AP8104612 28.08 12 AP8118656 28.18 8 AP8123701 28.05 6
AP8104612 28.39 3 AP8119623 28.30 1 AP8123704 28.05 10
AP8104613 28.39 6 AP8119734 28.30 3 AP8123705 28.05 12
AP8104654 28.22 3 AP8119739 28.30 4 AP8123708 28.05 5
AP8104655 28.22 2 AP8119760 28.30 2 AP8123754 28.05 8
AP8104656 28.22 1 AP8119760 28.30 2 AP8123756 28.04 2
AP8104658 28.40 1 AP8119761 28.30 5 AP8123759 28.04 4
AP8104661 28.22 18 AP8119763 28.30 2 AP8123760 28.05 1
AP8104663 28.22 19 AP8119789 28.30 5 AP8123761 28.05 2
AP8104746 28.16 1 AP8119819 28.30 1 AP8123764 28.05 5

07/05/2010 Page 5/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |
AP8123765 28.05 6 AP8127546 28.36 1 AP8144303 28.21 11
AP8123767 28.05 9 AP8127547 28.36 4 AP8144303 28.22 17
AP8123769 28.05 11 AP8127550 28.07 15 AP8144422 28.21 8
AP8123775 28.05 19 AP8127551 28.07 16 AP8144497 28.19 4
AP8123776 28.05 8 AP8127568 28.37 15 AP8144498 28.19 3
AP8123907 28.05 7 AP8127606 28.36 2 AP8144498 28.20 3
AP8123909 28.05 12 AP8127607 28.36 5 AP8144509 28.01 11
AP8123910 28.05 13 AP8127615 28.38 7 AP8144529 28.35 12
AP8123921 28.05 10 AP8127617 28.38 3 AP8144530 28.32 9
AP8124208 28.18 18 AP8127630 28.37 1 AP8144531 28.34 13
AP8124209 28.17 22 AP8128105 28.31 3 AP8144570 28.08 7
AP8124235 28.37 16 AP8128106 28.31 1 AP8144579 28.27 2
AP8124622 28.17 12 AP8128107 28.33 1 AP8144579 28.28 12
AP8124718 28.14 9 AP8129328 28.12 2 AP8144579 29.46 5
AP8124765 28.38 20 AP8129451 28.12 2 AP8144593 28.30 17
AP8124768 28.38 21 AP8129461 28.12 2 AP8144595 28.15 6
AP8124977 28.03 11 AP8132907 28.34 16 AP8144596 28.15 7
AP8125644 28.33 12 AP8133525 28.32 1 AP8144598 28.02 8
AP8125757 28.17 2 AP8133526 28.18 15 AP8144599 28.07 22
AP8125757 28.18 5 AP8133526 28.32 10 AP8144607 28.01 7
AP8125782 28.31 4 AP8133533 28.17 19 AP8144638 28.23 20
AP8125893 29.49 3 AP8133533 28.34 12 AP8144729 28.03 13
AP8126959 28.09 1 AP8133558 28.17 1 AP8144729 28.03 13
AP8126960 28.09 2 AP8133581 28.34 1 AP8146545 28.01 1
AP8126961 28.14 2 AP8133582 28.18 1 AP8146546 28.01 5
AP8126963 28.09 6 AP8133601 28.33 2 AP8146547 28.02 2
AP8127241 28.19 1 AP8133603 28.32 4 AP8146547 28.02 2
AP8127243 28.37 1 AP8133604 28.32 5 AP8146548 28.02 1
AP8127245 28.38 15 AP8133605 28.31 3 AP8146643 28.03 2
AP8127246 28.38 18 AP8133606 28.31 5 AP8146659 28.03 1
AP8127247 28.38 19 AP8133607 28.31 9 AP8146752 28.02 16
AP8127248 28.35 8 AP8133731 28.32 1 AP8146783 28.03 1
AP8127249 28.36 9 AP8133732 28.34 1 AP8146784 28.03 2
AP8127258 28.35 5 AP8133733 28.17 1 AP8146813 28.01 1
AP8127259 28.36 1 AP8133734 28.18 1 AP8146882 28.32 13
AP8127261 28.14 7 AP8133738 28.32 7 AP8146896 28.33 8
AP8127262 28.15 1 AP8133738 28.34 11 AP8146898 28.02 2
AP8127272 28.35 3 AP8133760 28.32 14 AP8146898 28.02 2
AP8127305 28.17 16 AP8133807 28.17 4 AP8146898 28.02 2
AP8127305 28.18 12 AP8133807 28.18 3 AP8149034 28.14 19
AP8127316 28.36 4 AP8133808 28.18 2 AP8149478 28.08 6
AP8127337 28.37 7 AP8133809 28.17 6 AP8150013 28.21 23
AP8127381 28.38 7 AP8133810 28.17 10 AP8150014 28.12 10
AP8127392 28.36 8 AP8133811 28.18 6 AP8150015 28.23 2
AP8127393 28.18 16 AP8133812 28.18 7 AP8150018 28.14 13
AP8127394 28.17 20 AP8133813 28.32 2 AP8150018 28.30 15
AP8127418 28.38 5 AP8133814 28.32 3 AP8150018 28.33 14
AP8127441 28.19 6 AP8133815 28.32 4 AP8150020 28.02 11
AP8127442 28.35 2 AP8133816 28.32 5 AP8150020 28.03 14
AP8127443 28.35 4 AP8133817 28.32 13 AP8150020 28.06 6
AP8127444 28.35 6 AP8133818 28.32 14 AP8150020 28.16 14
AP8127445 28.36 2 AP8134799 28.08 11 AP8150026 28.19 8
AP8127446 28.36 6 AP8134799 28.10 10 AP8150026 28.38 23
AP8127447 28.36 5 AP8134810 28.01 6 AP8150038 28.06 5
AP8127448 28.36 3 AP8134811 28.19 5 AP8150088 28.16 13
AP8127453 28.15 5 AP8134812 28.20 2 AP8150137 28.39 9
AP8127461 28.39 18 AP8134813 28.09 4 AP8150159 28.14 10
AP8127466 28.38 7 AP8134814 28.09 3 AP8150164 28.34 14
AP8127479 28.15 1 AP8134885 28.01 4 AP8150202 28.23 1
AP8127488 28.35 11 AP8134886 28.21 6 AP8150204 28.14 11
AP8127489 28.35 9 AP8134901 28.33 8 AP8150220 28.16 20
AP8127489 28.36 11 AP8134931 28.06 7 AP8150277 28.16 11
AP8127490 28.35 10 AP8134967 28.37 17 AP8150277 28.30 11
AP8127517 28.07 18 AP8144089 28.12 3 AP8150277 28.33 15
AP8127518 28.07 19 AP8144109 28.09 9 AP8150285 28.16 8
AP8127519 28.07 13 AP8144281 28.09 10 AP8150329 28.06 8
AP8127520 28.07 14 AP8144288 28.38 26 AP8150342 28.23 27
07/05/2010 Page 6/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |
AP8150345 28.02 9 AP8152329 28.11 2 AP8163030 28.05 23
AP8150376 28.34 15 AP8152329 28.20 5 AP8163031 28.05 20
AP8150382 28.30 10 AP8152329 28.36 10 AP8163117 28.04 6
AP8150413 28.07 21 AP8152350 28.30 13 AP8163118 28.06 1
AP8150413 28.08 10 AP8152401 28.33 13 AP8163119 28.16 6
AP8150413 28.10 11 AP8152402 28.33 12 AP8163165 28.30 9
AP8150413 28.10 21 AP8156023 28.13 3 AP8163167 28.30 12
AP8150413 28.11 5 AP8156044 28.09 1 AP8163205 28.01 2
AP8150413 28.14 8 AP8156045 28.09 1 AP8163206 28.03 4
AP8150413 28.15 8 AP8156046 28.09 1 AP8163207 28.03 5
AP8150413 28.16 16 AP8156053 28.01 3 AP8163221 28.04 1
AP8150413 28.23 28 AP8156062 28.09 1 AP8163222 28.04 3
AP8150413 28.23 28 AP8156133 28.09 1 AP8163223 28.05 3
AP8150413 28.23 28 AP8156134 28.09 1 AP8163224 28.05 4
AP8150421 28.07 20 AP8156188 28.09 1 AP8163225 28.05 14
AP8150423 28.08 9 AP8156189 28.09 1 AP8163226 28.05 15
AP8150429 28.38 24 AP8156190 28.09 1 AP8163227 28.05 18
AP8150432 28.02 4 AP8156195 28.09 1 AP8163228 28.04 7
AP8150438 28.03 7 AP8156219 28.09 1 AP8163229 28.12 4
AP8150450 28.09 8 AP8158354 28.20 1 AP8163238 28.16 6
AP8150450 28.23 21 AP8158356 28.38 4 AP8163239 28.04 5
AP8150493 28.16 17 AP8158357 28.21 4 AP8163267 28.05 4
AP8152001 28.03 9 AP8158358 28.21 2 AP8163270 28.05 21
AP8152018 28.02 5 AP8158359 28.21 7 AP8163271 28.05 22
AP8152056 28.33 3 AP8158362 28.12 7 AP8163279 28.04 1
AP8152137 28.19 12 AP8158363 28.07 3 AP8163285 28.05 18
AP8152137 28.31 9 AP8158364 28.07 4 AP8163289 28.05 6
AP8152140 28.39 10 AP8158365 28.07 5 AP8163290 28.05 7
AP8152181 28.23 18 AP8158367 28.07 1 AP8163291 28.05 5
AP8152194 28.10 14 AP8158368 28.16 4 AP8163294 28.05 13
AP8152194 28.39 16 AP8158369 28.16 5 AP8163295 28.05 12
AP8152246 28.12 13 AP8158370 28.07 6 AP8163296 28.05 11
AP8152246 28.12 8 AP8158371 28.07 2 AP8163297 28.05 10
AP8152246 28.19 7 AP8158372 28.08 3 AP8163298 28.05 9
AP8152246 28.39 11 AP8158373 28.08 4 AP8163300 28.05 2
AP8152268 28.17 24 AP8158374 28.10 9 AP8163301 28.05 19
AP8152268 28.18 23 AP8158377 28.10 3 AP8163302 28.05 1
AP8152270 28.17 23 AP8158378 28.10 5 AP8163303 28.04 4
AP8152270 28.18 22 AP8158379 28.10 6 AP8163304 28.04 2
AP8152273 28.21 19 AP8158380 28.10 1 AP8163307 28.04 1
AP8152275 28.37 5 AP8158381 28.10 2 AP8163435 28.05 17
AP8152278 28.38 16 AP8158385 28.13 1 AP8163436 28.05 15
AP8152279 28.01 8 AP8158386 28.13 2 AP8163437 28.05 14
AP8152279 28.21 25 AP8158387 28.14 1 AP8163438 28.05 4
AP8152279 28.38 8 AP8158388 28.14 3 AP8163439 28.05 8
AP8152280 28.21 9 AP8158389 28.14 4 AP8163440 28.05 3
AP8152281 28.13 7 AP8158390 28.11 1 AP8166195 28.05 24
AP8152282 28.23 6 AP8158390 28.11 1 AP8166245 28.40 2
AP8152282 28.23 6 AP8158394 28.11 6 AP8166248 28.40 4
AP8152282 28.23 6 AP8158394 28.38 9 AP8166345 28.40 2
AP8152283 28.14 15 AP8158395 28.11 3 AP8166478 28.40 7
AP8152290 28.32 11 AP8158395 28.11 3 AP8166577 28.40 2
AP8152292 28.06 4 AP8158776 28.16 9 AP8166578 28.40 2
AP8152293 28.14 12 AP8158777 28.08 1 AP8166579 28.40 2
AP8152298 28.14 16 AP8158778 28.08 2 AP8166580 28.40 2
AP8152298 28.30 8 AP8158897 28.18 9 AP8167662 28.40 2
AP8152299 28.19 13 AP8158898 28.17 14 AP8168046 28.14 5
AP8152299 28.21 10 AP8158899 28.08 5 AP8168047 28.14 6
AP8152299 28.38 17 AP8158930 28.18 11 AP8168117 29.56 12
AP8152300 28.06 3 AP8158931 28.17 15 AP8168214 28.23 3
AP8152300 28.16 12 AP8158932 28.18 10 AP8168216 28.09 5
AP8152301 28.02 12 AP8158933 28.17 13 AP8168494 28.07 3
AP8152301 28.03 8 AP8158934 28.10 7 AP8168495 28.07 4
AP8152301 28.06 2 AP8158935 28.10 8 AP8168515 28.23 4
AP8152301 28.16 15 AP8158967 28.16 10 AP8168515 28.23 4
AP8152306 28.14 20 AP8163002 28.04 3 AP8168515 28.23 4
AP8152313 28.01 12 AP8163010 28.04 7 AP8168520 28.13 1
07/05/2010 Page 7/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |
AP8168521 28.13 2 AP8177653 28.40 4 AP8179054 28.13 1
AP8168522 28.14 4 AP8177657 28.40 2 AP8179055 28.13 2
AP8168523 28.07 3 AP8178041 28.07 3 AP8179249 28.07 3
AP8168523 28.07 3 AP8178042 28.07 4 AP8179250 28.07 4
AP8168523 28.07 3 AP8178043 29.56 15 AP8179251 28.13 1
AP8168524 28.07 4 AP8178043 29.56 15 AP8179252 28.13 2
AP8168524 28.07 4 AP8178043 29.56 15 AP8201225 28.22 9
AP8168524 28.07 4 AP8178216 28.07 3 AP8201358 28.22 6
AP8168531 28.13 1 AP8178217 28.07 4 AP8201431 28.12 11
AP8168532 28.13 2 AP8178270 28.10 4 AP8201534 28.08 8
AP8168533 28.14 4 AP8178371 28.07 3 AP8201546 28.31 10
AP8168534 28.07 3 AP8178371 28.07 3 AP8201546 28.33 4
AP8168534 28.07 3 AP8178372 28.07 4 AP8201620 28.10 13
AP8168535 28.07 4 AP8178372 28.07 4 AP8201620 28.39 12
AP8168535 28.07 4 AP8178375 28.13 1 AP8201748 28.10 15
AP8168538 28.07 3 AP8178376 28.13 2 AP8201748 28.39 15
AP8168539 28.07 4 AP8178377 28.13 1 AP8201749 28.10 16
AP8168540 28.07 3 AP8178378 28.13 2 AP8201749 28.39 13
AP8168541 28.07 4 AP8178379 28.14 4 AP8201757 28.21 3
AP8168542 28.13 1 AP8178380 28.07 3 AP8201763 28.10 20
AP8168543 28.13 2 AP8178380 28.07 3 AP8201763 28.13 6
AP8168544 28.14 4 AP8178381 28.07 4 AP8202159 28.21 20
AP8168641 28.13 1 AP8178381 28.07 4 AP8202159 28.22 15
AP8168642 28.13 2 AP8178384 28.13 1 AP8202159 28.34 18
AP8168643 28.13 1 AP8178385 28.13 2 AP8202168 28.31 10
AP8168644 28.13 2 AP8178386 28.13 1 AP8202168 28.33 4
AP8168645 28.13 1 AP8178387 28.13 2 AP8202188 28.16 7
AP8168646 28.13 2 AP8178388 28.14 4 AP8203258 28.05 9
AP8168647 28.13 1 AP8178550 28.23 23 AP8203447 28.05 13
AP8168648 28.13 2 AP8178550 28.23 23 AP8203570 28.05 18
AP8168707 28.12 16 AP8178550 28.23 23 AP8203572 28.05 17
AP8168722 28.13 1 AP8178553 28.07 3 AP8203794 28.05 17
AP8168723 28.13 2 AP8178554 28.07 4 AP8203796 28.05 16
AP8168724 28.13 1 AP8178618 28.11 1 AP8203950 28.05 1
AP8168725 28.13 2 AP8178618 28.11 1 AP8212406 28.15 4
AP8168726 28.14 4 AP8178618 28.11 1 AP8212407 28.15 2
AP8168727 28.07 3 AP8178619 28.11 3 AP8212696 28.37 4
AP8168727 28.07 3 AP8178619 28.11 3 AP8212702 28.14 22
AP8168727 28.07 3 AP8178619 28.11 3 AP8212733 28.11 4
AP8168728 28.07 4 AP8178620 28.23 3 AP8212767 28.17 21
AP8168728 28.07 4 AP8178822 28.23 24 AP8213108 28.32 3
AP8168728 28.07 4 AP8178822 28.23 24 AP8213298 28.17 3
AP8168883 28.21 4 AP8178822 28.23 24 AP8213298 28.18 4
AP8168926 28.07 1 AP8178823 28.21 27 AP8213299 28.17 8
AP8176041 28.21 1 AP8178991 28.07 5 AP8213457 28.34 5
AP8176064 29.29 1 AP8178992 28.07 3 AP8213574 28.34 3
AP8176068 29.29 1 AP8178993 28.07 4 AP8213575 28.34 2
AP8176091 29.49 20 AP8178994 28.16 5 AP8213577 28.34 4
AP8176093 29.29 1 AP8178995 28.16 6 AP8213578 28.34 17
AP8176093 29.29 1 AP8178997 28.07 2 AP8213579 28.34 5
AP8176094 29.29 1 AP8178998 28.10 1 AP8213582 28.17 8
AP8176094 29.29 1 AP8178999 28.10 2 AP8213584 28.17 2
AP8176098 28.24 3 AP8179001 28.14 1 AP8213584 28.18 5
AP8176106 29.29 1 AP8179002 28.14 4 AP8213585 28.17 3
AP8176106 29.29 1 AP8179006 28.07 3 AP8213585 28.18 4
AP8176130 29.29 1 AP8179007 28.07 4 AP8213586 28.17 7
AP8176130 29.29 1 AP8179010 28.07 3 AP8220104 29.56 13
AP8176130 29.29 1 AP8179011 28.07 4 AP8220263 28.21 22
AP8176191 29.29 1 AP8179043 28.07 3 AP8220263 28.22 12
AP8177274 28.40 4 AP8179044 28.07 4 AP8220263 28.38 25
AP8177274 28.40 4 AP8179047 28.13 1 AP8220283 28.37 12
AP8177275 28.40 6 AP8179048 28.13 2 AP8220283 28.38 14
AP8177276 28.40 5 AP8179049 28.10 3 AP8220546 28.21 26
AP8177377 28.40 2 AP8179050 28.13 1 AP8220551 28.15 3
AP8177478 28.40 2 AP8179051 28.13 2 AP8220610 28.03 13
AP8177478 28.40 2 AP8179052 28.13 1 AP8220610 28.03 13
AP8177479 28.40 2 AP8179053 28.13 2 AP8220610 28.03 13
07/05/2010 Page 8/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |
AP8220617 29.41 4 AP8550347 29.56 4 AP8560008 29.45 12
AP8221023 28.19 14 AP8550347 29.56 4 AP8560008 29.45 12
AP8221036 28.30 16 AP8550361 29.41 17 AP8560009 29.41 9
AP8221145 28.21 14 AP8550380 29.50 12 AP8560009 29.58 26
AP8221172 28.22 14 AP8550401 29.44 1 AP8560011 29.58 24
AP8221204 28.03 6 AP8550417 29.50 26 AP8560014 29.41 6
AP8221206 28.12 14 AP8550417 29.58 20 AP8560016 29.44 13
AP8221211 28.03 3 AP8550429 29.47 3 AP8560017 29.41 7
AP8221312 28.10 17 AP8550429 29.47 3 AP8560018 29.57 3
AP8221312 28.39 14 AP8550439 29.50 7 AP8560018 29.58 3
AP8223054 28.05 16 AP8550448 29.52 2 AP8560019 29.51 5
AP8224163 28.07 11 AP8550455 28.37 2 AP8560020 29.57 4
AP8224164 28.14 18 AP8550477 29.57 18 AP8560020 29.58 4
AP8224242 28.36 7 AP8550487 29.58 17 AP8560022 29.51 12
AP8224447 28.18 19 AP8550499 29.43 4 AP8560055 29.48 4
AP8224462 28.37 13 AP8550506 29.43 5 AP8560059 29.47 2
AP8224462 28.38 2 AP8550507 29.43 6 AP8560125 29.51 3
AP8225123 28.31 2 AP8550508 29.44 2 AP8560126 29.51 7
AP8225206 28.31 8 AP8550512 29.48 5 AP8560130 29.51 4
AP8225358 28.33 3 AP8550522 29.50 21 AP8560142 29.41 16
AP8225361 28.31 6 AP8550553 29.45 12 AP8570007 29.46 8
AP8249104 28.07 9 AP8550553 29.54 2 AP8570008 29.46 10
AP8249105 28.07 10 AP8550556 29.50 8 AP8570008 29.46 10
AP8258253 28.14 17 AP8550557 29.47 1 AP8570014 29.58 13
AP8258253 28.14 21 AP8550558 29.56 8 AP8570018 29.58 18
AP8268523 29.41 21 AP8550577 29.42 5 AP8570030 29.51 15
AP8276091 29.57 23 AP8550577 29.51 17 AP8570077 29.51 9
AP8276091 29.58 31 AP8550578 29.53 4 AP8570079 28.24 2
AP8515050 28.28 13 AP8550578 29.56 6 AP8570084 29.46 6
AP8540002 28.24 1 AP8550580 29.56 5 AP8570089 28.27 3
AP8540004 29.46 6 AP8550586 29.41 13 AP8570089 28.28 9
AP8540036 29.56 16 AP8550586 29.41 13 AP8570116 28.28 11
AP8540036 29.56 16 AP8551014 29.56 19 AP8570122 28.20 4
AP8540036 29.56 16 AP8551014 29.56 19 AP8570123 28.12 6
AP8540165 29.52 6 AP8551014 29.56 19 AP8575001 28.25 6
AP8550024 29.56 10 AP8551015 29.41 12 AP8575002 28.25 21
AP8550039 29.57 15 AP8551015 29.44 12 AP8575003 28.26 9
AP8550079 29.45 8 AP8551015 29.50 29 AP8575004 28.26 10
AP8550079 29.45 8 AP8551029 29.50 6 AP8575004 29.44 20
AP8550107 29.41 8 AP8551044 29.51 11 AP8575007 29.41 19
AP8550107 29.56 7 AP8551045 29.45 10 AP8575009 29.44 17
AP8550111 29.49 13 AP8551045 29.50 10 AP8575009 29.44 17
AP8550114 29.49 11 AP8551046 29.45 2 AP8575010 29.44 21
AP8550115 29.49 9 AP8551047 29.45 1 AP8575014 29.49 12
AP8550116 29.49 19 AP8551060 28.27 1 AP8575014 29.49 12
AP8550116 29.49 8 AP8551060 29.44 15 AP8575022 29.51 8
AP8550117 29.41 22 AP8551060 29.57 11 AP8575027 29.52 6
AP8550118 29.49 5 AP8551060 29.58 22 AP8575027 29.52 6
AP8550124 29.49 7 AP8551065 28.25 7 AP8575031 29.53 5
AP8550131 29.52 7 AP8551065 28.25 7 AP8575034 29.57 12
AP8550133 29.52 8 AP8551112 28.25 11 AP8575037 28.24 3
AP8550134 29.52 9 AP8551112 28.25 11 AP8575038 29.42 2
AP8550134 29.57 16 AP8553001 29.41 11 AP8575039 29.42 2
AP8550155 29.50 23 AP8553001 29.41 11 AP8575043 28.24 4
AP8550173 28.24 1 AP8553002 29.41 11 AP8575044 28.25 1
AP8550173 29.50 4 AP8553002 29.41 11 AP8575045 28.25 2
AP8550261 28.33 6 AP8553003 29.41 5 AP8575046 28.25 4
AP8550283 29.41 2 AP8553003 29.41 5 AP8575047 28.25 5
AP8550304 29.41 18 AP8553004 29.56 3 AP8575049 28.25 12
AP8550307 28.33 11 AP8553004 29.56 3 AP8575049 28.25 12
AP8550326 29.44 5 AP8553005 29.50 11 AP8575050 28.25 13
AP8550331 29.48 1 AP8553005 29.50 11 AP8575050 28.25 13
AP8550334 29.41 14 AP8553006 29.50 28 AP8575051 28.25 21
AP8550336 29.48 3 AP8553006 29.50 28 AP8575052 28.26 6
AP8550337 29.48 7 AP8553007 29.51 13 AP8575052 28.26 6
AP8550347 29.54 4 AP8560006 29.58 15 AP8577003 29.41 1
AP8550347 29.56 4 AP8560007 29.51 16 AP8577006 29.56 18
07/05/2010 Page 9/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |
AP8577006 29.56 18 AP8577092 29.49 12 AP8580061 28.23 16
AP8577006 29.56 18 AP8577093 29.29 2 AP8580061 28.28 2
AP8577007 29.51 6 AP8577094 29.29 3 AP8580061 29.46 3
AP8577008 29.41 20 AP8577095 29.49 14 AP8580061 29.56 2
AP8577009 29.44 11 AP8577096 29.58 32 AP8580061 29.56 21
AP8577010 29.58 25 AP8580001 29.43 2 AP8580061 29.56 21
AP8577011 29.58 1 AP8580002 29.43 5 AP8580061 29.56 21
AP8577012 29.57 6 AP8580002 29.43 5 AP8580062 29.49 18
AP8577012 29.58 6 AP8580003 29.43 6 AP8580063 28.27 5
AP8577013 29.58 7 AP8580003 29.43 6 AP8580066 28.30 6
AP8577014 29.58 5 AP8580004 29.43 4 AP8580066 29.44 14
AP8577015 29.58 19 AP8580005 29.43 5 AP8580068 29.49 2
AP8577016 29.43 7 AP8580006 29.43 6 AP8580069 29.44 6
AP8577017 29.43 8 AP8580007 29.43 4 AP8580070 29.50 9
AP8577018 29.43 8 AP8580008 29.43 5 AP8580071 29.48 8
AP8577019 29.43 8 AP8580009 29.43 4 AP8580072 29.50 14
AP8577020 29.43 8 AP8580010 29.43 5 AP8580073 28.03 17
AP8577021 29.44 9 AP8580011 29.43 6 AP8580074 29.48 2
AP8577021 29.44 9 AP8580012 28.24 5 AP8580075 29.52 5
AP8577024 29.44 8 AP8580013 29.29 3 AP8580076 29.44 3
AP8577026 29.45 5 AP8580014 29.29 2 AP8580077 29.50 18
AP8577027 29.45 4 AP8580015 29.43 6 AP8580078 29.44 7
AP8577028 29.45 3 AP8580016 28.25 9 AP8580079 29.44 8
AP8577029 29.45 16 AP8580016 28.26 4 AP8580080 29.45 4
AP8577030 29.50 2 AP8580017 28.25 10 AP8580081 29.45 3
AP8577031 29.50 3 AP8580018 28.25 11 AP8580082 28.24 4
AP8577032 29.50 16 AP8580020 28.25 13 AP8580083 29.50 27
AP8577033 29.50 17 AP8580021 28.25 15 AP8580084 29.57 13
AP8577033 29.50 17 AP8580022 28.25 16 AP8580084 29.58 27
AP8577033 29.50 17 AP8580023 28.25 17 AP8580086 29.44 11
AP8577033 29.50 17 AP8580024 28.25 18 AP8580087 29.41 15
AP8577034 29.42 2 AP8580025 28.26 3 AP8580088 29.52 4
AP8577035 29.42 2 AP8580026 28.26 7 AP8580089 29.52 3
AP8577037 29.58 29 AP8580027 28.26 5 AP8580090 29.50 1
AP8577038 29.58 12 AP8580028 28.25 19 AP8580091 29.51 1
AP8577039 29.48 8 AP8580029 28.25 20 AP8580092 29.50 15
AP8577040 29.48 2 AP8580030 28.25 8 AP8580093 29.57 8
AP8577042 29.58 8 AP8580031 28.25 7 AP8580094 29.57 10
AP8577043 29.58 16 AP8580032 29.57 12 AP8580094 29.58 10
AP8577044 29.58 21 AP8580032 29.57 12 AP8580095 29.49 16
AP8577045 29.58 9 AP8580033 28.25 14 AP8580095 29.52 9
AP8577046 29.55 2 AP8580034 28.25 21 AP8580096 29.45 18
AP8577047 29.55 3 AP8580034 28.25 21 AP8580096 29.45 18
AP8577048 29.58 11 AP8580035 29.56 14 AP8580097 29.45 7
AP8577049 29.58 23 AP8580036 29.43 8 AP8580098 29.45 6
AP8577050 29.52 2 AP8580037 29.43 8 AP8580099 29.45 8
AP8577051 29.52 3 AP8580038 28.25 12 AP8580100 29.45 17
AP8577053 29.52 6 AP8580039 28.26 6 AP8580100 29.45 17
AP8577055 29.49 6 AP8580040 29.44 9 AP8580102 29.50 5
AP8577056 29.49 19 AP8580041 29.46 9 AP8580103 29.51 8
AP8577057 29.52 13 AP8580042 29.46 7 AP8580104 29.57 5
AP8577058 29.52 8 AP8580043 29.43 7 AP8580105 29.45 11
AP8577060 29.53 3 AP8580043 29.43 7 AP8580106 29.45 19
AP8577061 29.51 1 AP8580043 29.43 7 AP8580106 29.45 19
AP8577063 29.51 2 AP8580047 29.43 8 AP8580107 29.50 24
AP8577075 28.25 6 AP8580048 29.43 8 AP8580108 29.46 4
AP8577075 28.25 6 AP8580049 29.43 8 AP8580112 29.49 14
AP8577076 28.25 22 AP8580050 29.43 8 AP8580113 29.50 20
AP8577076 28.25 22 AP8580051 29.43 8 AP8580114 29.42 1
AP8577079 28.25 14 AP8580052 29.43 8 AP8580116 29.57 19
AP8577079 28.25 14 AP8580053 29.43 8 AP8580117 29.50 17
AP8577083 28.28 1 AP8580054 29.43 8 AP8580117 29.50 17
AP8577084 28.28 3 AP8580057 29.42 2 AP8580117 29.50 17
AP8577085 28.28 5 AP8580057 29.42 2 AP8580118 29.50 19
AP8577089 28.28 7 AP8580058 29.42 2 AP8580119 29.49 10
AP8577090 28.28 8 AP8580058 29.42 2 AP8580120 29.51 10
AP8577091 28.28 4 AP8580059 28.27 15 AP8580121 29.53 3
07/05/2010 Page 10/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. | Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |
AP8580122 29.42 3 AP8580183 28.23 9 AP8580248 28.23 25
AP8580123 28.37 3 AP8580184 28.23 11 AP8580249 28.23 26
AP8580124 29.54 1 AP8580185 29.50 28 AP8580250 29.57 7
AP8580125 29.54 3 AP8580185 29.50 28 AP8580253 29.41 11
AP8580127 28.27 4 AP8580185 29.50 28 AP8580253 29.41 11
AP8580127 28.28 6 AP8580186 29.46 2 AP8580254 29.41 11
AP8580128 29.48 6 AP8580187 29.45 13 AP8580254 29.41 11
AP8580129 29.45 15 AP8580188 29.45 14 AP8580255 29.56 3
AP8580129 29.45 15 AP8580189 29.51 14 AP8580255 29.56 3
AP8580130 29.50 16 AP8580190 29.57 1 AP8580255 29.56 3
AP8580131 29.50 13 AP8580191 28.27 7 AP8580255 29.56 3
AP8580133 29.49 15 AP8580192 28.27 6 AP8580256 29.56 20
AP8580134 29.57 6 AP8580193 28.27 12 AP8580256 29.56 20
AP8580135 29.52 10 AP8580194 28.27 9 AP8580256 29.56 20
AP8580136 29.56 9 AP8580195 28.27 10 AP8580257 29.44 10
AP8580137 29.56 1 AP8580196 28.27 11 AP8580258 29.44 18
AP8580138 29.49 4 AP8580197 29.49 15 AP8580258 29.44 18
AP8580139 29.49 6 AP8580198 29.51 13 AP8580259 29.46 2
AP8580140 29.56 9 AP8580199 29.53 2 AP8580260 29.49 15
AP8580141 29.53 5 AP8580201 29.51 6 AP8580261 29.52 11
AP8580143 29.57 2 AP8580202 29.51 2 AP8580262 28.24 3
AP8580143 29.58 2 AP8580205 29.52 12 AP8580262 28.24 3
AP8580144 29.50 25 AP8580206 29.45 9 AP8580264 29.52 1
AP8580145 29.49 17 AP8580208 29.49 4 AP8580265 28.24 3
AP8580146 28.26 8 AP8580208 29.49 4 AP8580265 28.24 3
AP8580146 29.44 19 AP8580209 29.49 6 AP8580266 28.25 1
AP8580147 28.23 12 AP8580210 29.49 10 AP8580267 28.25 2
AP8580149 29.43 1 AP8580210 29.49 10 AP8580268 28.25 4
AP8580150 29.43 1 AP8580211 29.49 9 AP8580269 28.25 5
AP8580151 29.43 1 AP8580211 29.49 9 AP8580270 28.25 21
AP8580152 28.37 14 AP8580212 28.27 8 AP8580271 29.44 10
AP8580153 29.53 1 AP8580212 29.50 8 AP8580272 29.43 7
AP8580154 29.44 16 AP8580213 29.45 5 AP8580273 29.43 8
AP8580155 29.42 4 AP8580214 28.27 13 AP8580274 29.43 8
AP8580156 29.50 2 AP8580215 28.27 14 AP8580275 29.43 8
AP8580157 29.50 3 AP8580216 29.43 3 AP8580276 29.43 8
AP8580158 29.46 1 AP8580217 29.57 14 AP8580277 29.58 12
AP8580159 29.43 8 AP8580217 29.58 28 AP8580278 29.51 13
AP8580160 29.44 4 AP8580218 29.57 22 AP8580279 29.51 2
AP8580161 29.57 17 AP8580219 28.23 10 AP8590002 29.57 7
AP8580162 29.57 21 AP8580220 28.26 2 AP8590003 29.57 8
AP8580163 29.57 20 AP8580221 29.52 3 AP8590004 29.49 15
AP8580164 28.26 1 AP8580222 29.52 1 AP8590007 29.44 9
AP8580165 29.46 3 AP8580223 28.25 1 AP8590007 29.44 9
AP8580165 29.46 3 AP8580224 28.25 1 AP8590012 29.42 2
AP8580166 29.49 5 AP8580225 28.25 2 AP8590012 29.42 2
AP8580167 29.41 10 AP8580226 28.25 2 AP8590013 29.42 2
AP8580168 29.46 6 AP8580227 28.25 3 AP8590014 29.42 2
AP8580169 29.50 22 AP8580228 28.25 4 AP8590019 29.43 8
AP8580170 29.45 16 AP8580229 28.25 4 AP8590020 29.43 8
AP8580171 29.49 12 AP8580230 28.25 5 AP8590021 29.43 8
AP8580172 28.23 13 AP8580231 28.25 5 AP8590022 29.43 8
AP8580173 28.23 14 AP8580232 28.25 6 AP8590028 29.52 1
AP8580174 29.41 1 AP8580232 28.25 6 AP8590029 29.42 2
AP8580175 29.50 11 AP8580236 29.56 11 AP8590029 29.42 2
AP8580175 29.50 11 AP8580236 29.56 11 AP8590051 29.43 7
AP8580175 29.50 11 AP8580237 29.41 11 AP8590052 29.57 12
AP8580176 29.41 5 AP8580238 29.41 11 AP8590054 29.57 9
AP8580176 29.41 5 AP8580241 29.56 3 AP8590055 29.57 3
AP8580176 29.41 5 AP8580241 29.56 3 AP8590055 29.58 3
AP8580177 29.43 2 AP8580241 29.56 3 AP8700792 30.63 3
AP8580177 29.43 2 AP8580242 29.51 13 AP8700793 30.63 3
AP8580178 28.23 15 AP8580244 29.43 4 AP8700794 30.63 3
AP8580179 29.45 5 AP8580244 29.43 4 AP8701140 30.63 2
AP8580180 29.44 9 AP8580245 29.56 9 AP8701232 30.62 5
AP8580181 28.23 17 AP8580246 29.52 11 AP8701233 30.62 5
AP8580182 29.43 7 AP8580247 29.52 11 AP8701234 30.62 5
07/05/2010 Page 11/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

| Code |_DrawingNr. | Pos. |
AP8701235 30.62 5
AP8701236 30.62 5
AP8701237 30.62 5
AP8701238 30.62 5
AP8701239 30.62 5
AP8701240 30.62 5
AP8701241 30.62 5
AP8701242 30.62 5
AP8701243 30.62 5
AP8701244 30.62 5
AP8701245 30.62 5
AP8702151 30.63 5
AP8702152 30.63 5
AP8703057 30.63 4
AP8720115 30.64 1
AP8720116 30.64 2
AP8720117 30.64 3
AP8720118 30.64 4
AP8790260 30.61 1
AP8792285 30.59 2
AP8792319 30.61 2
AP8792320 30.61 2
AP8792321 30.61 2
AP8792322 30.61 2
AP8792323 30.61 2
AP8792324 30.61 2
AP8792325 30.61 2
AP8792326 30.61 2
AP8792352 30.61 2
AP8792353 30.61 2
AP8792354 30.61 2
AP8792355 30.61 2
AP8792373 30.61 2
AP8792374 30.61 2
AP8794031 30.62 1
AP8794034 30.62 2
AP8794038 30.62 3
AP8794039 30.62 4
AP8795036 30.61 2
AP8796614 30.63 1
AP8797169 30.61 3
AP8797170 30.62 6
CM220301 30.60 1
CM220401 30.60 3

07/05/2010 Page 12/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.01
Frame

10 | 12 |

& | B

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 AP8146545 Frame 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

1 AP8146813 Frame 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

2 AP8163205 Connecting rod spring 1

3 AP8156053 Rear splash guard 1

4 AP8134885 Light support plate 1

5 AP8146546 Front bow 1

6 AP8134810 Windshield support 1

7 AP8144607 Spring protection 1

8 AP8152279 Screw w/ flange M6x20 5

9 AP8121075 T bush * 5

10 AP8102376 Clip M6 1

11 AP8144509 Stand end stop 1

12 AP8152313 Captive nut M6 2

13 AP8120531 Rubber w/ insert * 2

07/05/2010 Page 13/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.02

1

Crankshaft assy

m Variants
AP8146548 Frame coupling rod

2 AP8146547 Engine connecting element 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8146547 Engine connecting element 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8146898 Engine connecting element 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8146898 Engine connecting element 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8146898 Engine connecting element 1 year:2006[6]

3 AP8121561 Rod bush 1

4 AP8150432 Low self-locking nut M12* 2

5 AP8152018 Washer 12,2x22x2 4

6 AP8121627 Connecting rod pivot pin 1

7 AP8102538 Resin bush 4

8 AP8144598 Silent-block 2

9 AP8150345 Hex socket screw M12x98* 2

10 AP8121628 Spacer 1

11 AP8150020 Washer 10,5x21x2* 1

12 AP8152301 Self-locking nut M10* 1

13 AP8121528 Frame pivot pin 1

14 AP8121562 Rod bush 1

15 AP8121598 Engine pivot pin 1

16 AP8146752 Anti-theft pin 1

07/05/2010 Page 14/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.03
Central stand

1

m
AP8146659 Central stand Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],

Spain[SP], Great Brltam[UK]

1 AP8146783 Central stand 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

2 AP8146643 Lateral stand 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

2 AP8146784 Lateral stand 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

3 AP8221211 Internal lateral stand spring 1

4 AP8163206 Internal lateral stand spring 1

5 AP8163207 Lateral stand spring 1

6 AP8221204 Lateral stand spring 1

7 AP8150438 Hex socket screw M10x130 1

8 AP8152301 Self-locking nut M10* 1

9 AP8152001 Low nut M10x1,25* 1

10 AP8121429 Central stand fixing screw 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

10 AP8121994 Central stand fixing screw 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

11 AP8124977 Rotary switch 1

12 AP8120855 Central stand spring prot. 1

13 AP8144729 Stand end stop 1 year: 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

13 AP8144729 Stand end stop 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

13 AP8220610 Stand end stop 1 year:2003[3], 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]

13 AP8220610 Stand end stop 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

13 AP8220610 Stand end stop 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

14 AP8150020 Washer 10,5x21x2* 1

15 AP8121638 Gasket ring 2

16 AP8121617 Central stand spacer 1

07/05/2010 Page 15/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.03
Central stand

1

m
17 AP8580073 Spring coupling screw

07/05/2010 Page 16/115 ?



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28,04

1

Front fork |

VERIFICARE LA LETTERA

SUL FODERO )
VERIFY THE SIGN ON /
THE SLIDER =

©®®

= 4
2
O

[

m

1 AP8163221 Stem base Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

1 AP8163279 Stem base 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]

1 AP8163307 Stem base 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]

2 AP8123695 O-ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]

2 AP8123756 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

2 AP8163304 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]

3 AP8163002 Screw w/ flange m8x35* 4 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K], Fork
with letter M on hub[M]

3 AP8163222 Screw M8x30 4 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

4 AP8123696 Plug 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]

4 AP8123759 Plug 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hub[S]

4 AP8163303 Plug 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]

5 AP8163239 Ball ring set, complete 1

6 AP8163117 Front fork 1

7 AP8163010 Disc cover bush 4 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K], Fork
with letter M on hub[M]

7 AP8163228 Washer 4 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

07/05/2010 Page 17/115 P




ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.05

Front fork Il

L Revisionl]

VERIFICARE LA LETTERA
SUL FODERO
VERIFY THE SIGN ON
THE SLIDER

©®®

m
1 AP8123760 Stop ring Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

1 AP8163302 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub([K]
1 AP8203950 Circlip 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
2 AP8123698 Plug cpl. 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
2 AP8123761 Plug 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

2 AP8163300 Plug 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
3 AP8123699 Spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
3 AP8163223 Spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

3 AP8163440 Spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
4 AP8163224 Shock absorber 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

4 AP8163267 Shock absorber 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
4 AP8163438 Shock absorber 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
5 AP8123708 Return spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
5 AP8123764 Spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

5 AP8163291 Return spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
6 AP8123701 Stroke limit stop 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
6 AP8123765 Stroke limit stop 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

6 AP8163289 Stroke limit stop 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
7 AP8123907 Sleeve 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

7 AP8163290 Sleeve 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
8 AP8123754 Ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
8 AP8123776 Ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hub([S]

8 AP8163439 Ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
9 AP8123767 Dust cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]

9 AP8163298 Dust cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
9 AP8203258 Dust cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
10 AP8123704 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
10 AP8123921 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
07/05/2010 Page 18/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.05
Front fork I
| Revision]H

VERIFICARE LA LETTERA
SUL FODERO
VERIFY THE SIGN ON
THE SLIDER

©®®

m
AP8163297 Stop ring Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
11 AP8103392 Gasket ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
11 AP8123769 Qil seal 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hub|[S]
11 AP8163296 Qil seal 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
12 AP8123705 Cup 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
12 AP8123909 Qil seal washer 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
12 AP8163295 Oil seal washer 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
13 AP8123910 Bush 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
13 AP8163294 Bush 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
13 AP8203447 Bush 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
14 AP8163225 LH sleeve 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
14 AP8163437 LH sleeve 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
15 AP8163226 RH sleeve 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
15 AP8163436 RH sleeve 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
16 AP8121183 Screw 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
16 AP8203796 Screw M6x20 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
16 AP8223054 Hex socket screw M6x20 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
17 AP8163435 Seal washer 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
17 AP8203572 Seal washer 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
17 AP8203794 Washer 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
18 AP8163227 Screw M8x30 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
18 AP8163285 Screw M10x30 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
18 AP8203570 Screw M8x30 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
19 AP8123775 O-ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter S on hubl[S]
19 AP8163301 O-ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
20 AP8163031 LH hub 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
21 AP8163270 RH sleeve cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
22 AP8163271 LH sleeve cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]

07/05/2010 Page 19/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.05
Front fork I

1

VERIFICARE LA LETTERA
SUL FODERO

VERIFY THE SIGN ON o4

THE SLIDER

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
23 AP8163030 RH hub 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter M on hub[M]
24 AP8166195 Brake disc stop decal 1

07/05/2010 Page 20/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.06
Rear shock absorber

1

| Pos. [ Code |  Descripon Jaty|  varamts |
1 AP8163118 Shock absorber 1

2 AP8152301 Self-locking nut M10* 2

3 AP8152300 Self-locking nut M8* 2

4 AP8152292 Screw w/ flange M8x50* 2

5 AP8150038 Hex socket screw m10x45 1

6 AP8150020 Washer 10,5x21x2* 1

7 AP8134931 Shock absorber plate 2

8 AP8150329 Hex socket screw M10x50* 1

07/05/2010 Page 21/115 P



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly EE¥A\VIS

28.07

1

Front body |

m

AP8158367

Windscreen

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Brltam[UK]

AP8168926

Windscreen

Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

AP8158371

Dashboard panel

year:2003[3], 2004[4]

AP8178997

Dashboard panel, grey

year:2005(5], 2006[6]

WININ |-

AP8158363

RH side panel, red

S

year: 2003(3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8168494

RH side panel, red

year: 2003(3]
Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8168523

RH side panel, blue

year: 2003[3]
Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8168523

RH side panel, blue

year: 2003(3]
Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8168523

RH side panel, blue

year: 2004[4]
Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8168534

RH side panel, grey

year: 2003(3]
Color: Honey grey 2003([grey]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8168534

RH side panel, grey

year: 2003(3]

Color: Honey grey 2003([grey]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8168538

RH side panel, green

year: 2003[3]
Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

07/05/2010

Page 22/115

P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.07
Front body |

1

m Variants
AP8168540 RH side panel, green year: 2003[3]

Color: Musk Green 2003([green]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8168727 RH side panel, grey 1 year: 2003(3]
Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8168727 RH side panel, grey 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8168727 RH side panel, grey 1 year: 2003[3]
Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178041 RH side panel, red 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country: California[CF]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178216 RH side panel, grey 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]

Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178371 RH side panel, grey 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8178371 RH side panel, grey 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8178380 RH side panel, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8178380 RH side panel, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8178553 RH side panel, green 1 year: 2003(3]
Color: Musk Green 2003[green]

07/05/2010 Page 23/115 ?



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.07

1

Front body |

| Pos. | Code | Descripton __________Jawl _______ __ __Varians________

Country: Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178992

RH side panel, grey

year: 2005[5]

Color: Peak Grey 2005[g.peak]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8179006

RH side panel, blue

year: 2005(5]

Color: Main Blue 2005[b.main]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8179010

RH side panel, green

year: 2005(5]

Color: Sideral Green 2005[g.side]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8179043

RH side panel, white

year: 2005(5]

Color: Venice White 2005[v.wh]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8179249

RH side panel, cyan

year: 2006(6]

Color: Aviation Cyan 2006 (st 15028)[c.av]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8158364

LH side panel, red

year: 2003(3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

4 AP8168495

LH side panel, red

year: 2003(3]
Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

4 AP8168524

LH side panel, blue

year: 2003(3]
Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

4 AP8168524

LH side panel, blue

year: 2003(3]
Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]

07/05/2010

Page 24/115

P




ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.07

1

Front body |

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _________Jawl ______ _ __ Varians __________

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

4

AP8168524

LH side panel, blue

1

year: 2004[4]
Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

AP8168535

LH side panel, grey

year: 2003(3]
Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

AP8168535

LH side panel, grey

year: 2003(3]

Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

AP8168539

LH side panel, green

year: 2003(3]
Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

AP8168541

LH side panel, green

year: 2003(3]
Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

AP8168728

LH hol.panel, grey

year: 2003[3]
Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

AP8168728

LH hol.panel, grey

year: 2003(3]
Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

AP8168728

LH hol.panel, grey

year: 2003(3]
Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

AP8178042

LH side panel, red

year: 2003(3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country: California[CF]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

AP8178217

LH hol.panel, grey

year: 2003[3]
Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]
Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]

07/05/2010

Page 25/115

P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.07
Front body |

1

| Pos. | Code ] Descripon ___Jaty|  Varamts |
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
4 AP8178372 LH hol.panel, grey 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

4 AP8178372 LH hol.panel, grey 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8178381 LH side panel, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

4 AP8178381 LH side panel, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]
Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8178554 LH side panel, green 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Musk Green 2003[green]

Country: Canadian[CN]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

4 AP8178993 LH side panel, grey 1 year: 2005(5]

Color: Peak Grey 2005[g.peak]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8179007 LH side panel, blue 1 year: 2005[5]

Color: Main Blue 2005[b.main]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8179011 LH side panel, green 1 year: 2005(5]

Color: Sideral Green 2005[g.side]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8179044 LH side panel, white 1 year: 2005(5]

Color: Venice White 2005[v.wh]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8179250 LH side panel, cyan 1 year: 2006[6]

07/05/2010 Page 26/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.07

1

Front body |

| Pos. | Code | Descripton __________Jawl ______ ___ Varians _______

Color: Aviation Cyan 2006 (st 15028)[c.av]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

5 AP8158365 Front fairing, black 1 year:2003[3], 2004[4]

5 AP8178991 Front fairing, grey 1 year:2005[5], 2006[6]

6 AP8158370 Dashboard lockup 1

7 AP8102381 Clip M4 1

8 AP8120594 Rubber spacer 4

9 AP8249104 RH Front reflector support 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

10 AP8249105 LH Front reflector support 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

11 AP8224163 Reflector, amber 2 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

12 AP8104760 RH orange lens 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

13 AP8127519 RH up.cover turn indicator 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

14 AP8127520 LH up.cover turn indicator 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

15 AP8127550 RH lo.cover turn indicator 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

16 AP8127551 LH lo.cover turn indicator 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

17 AP8104759 LH orange lens 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

18 AP8127517 RH front turn indicator 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

19 AP8127518 LH front turn indicator 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

20 AP8150421 Self-tap screw 2,9x12 8 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

21 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 4 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

22 AP8144599 Screw clip 4 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

07/05/2010 Page 27/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.08

1

Front body I

m Variants
1 AP8158777 RH turn indicator

2 AP8158778 LH turn indicator 1

3 AP8158372 Internal shield, grey 1

4 AP8158373 Glove comp.door, grey 1

5 AP8158899 Glove compartment 1

6 AP8149478 Type appr.data cover, black 1

7 AP8144570 Glove comp.door gasket 1

8 AP8201534 Undersaddle hook cpl. 1

9 AP8150423 Screw 4,2x25* 2

10 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 4

11 AP8134799 Plate 2

12 AP8104612 Front box lock 1

13 AP8102523 Lock nut 1

14 AP8102381 Clip M4 1

07/05/2010 Page 28/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.09

1

Front body II

m
AP8126959 Front mudguard, red year: 2003[3]
Color:Red Tulip 2003[red]
1 AP8156044 Front mudguard, blue 1 year: 2003(3], 2004[4]
Color:Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
1 AP8156045 Front mudguard, grey 1 year: 2003(3]
Color:Honey grey 2003[grey]
1 AP8156046 Front mudguard, green 1 year: 2003[3]
Color:Musk Green 2003[green]
1 AP8156062 Front mudguard, grey 1 year: 2003(3], 2004[4]
Color:Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
1 AP8156133 Front mudguard, grey 1 year: 2004[4]
Color:Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
1 AP8156134 Front mudguard, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]
Color:Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
1 AP8156188 Front mudguard, grey 1 year: 2005[5]
Color:Peak Grey 2005([g.peak]
1 AP8156189 Front mudguard, blue 1 year: 2005[5]
Color:Main Blue 2005[b.main]
1 AP8156190 Front mudguard, green 1 year: 2005[5]
Color:Sideral Green 2005(g.side]
1 AP8156195 Front mudguard, white 1 year: 2005(5]
Color:Venice White 2005[v.wh]
1 AP8156219 Front mudguard, cyan 1 year: 2006[6]
Color:Aviation Cyan 2006 (st 15028)[c.av]
2 AP8126960 Wheel compartment 1
3 AP8134814 LH air duct 1
4 AP8134813 RH air duct 1
5 AP8168216 Duct grille 2
6 AP8126963 Front splash guard 1
7 AP8102375 Clip M5 1
8 AP8150450 Washer for shafts D5 5
07/05/2010 Page 29/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly EE¥A\VIS

28.09

Front body II

1

| Pos. | Code | Desciipon oyl Variants |
9 AP8144109 Fixing pin 5

10 AP8144281 Front fairing gasket 2
07/05/2010 Page 30/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.10

1

Central body

20

&

m Variants
1 AP8158380 RH side cover, bronze

1 AP8178998 RH side cover, grey 1
2 AP8158381 LH side cover, bronze 1
2 AP8178999 LH side cover, grey 1
3 AP8158377 Underpanel, brown 1
3 AP8179049 Underpanel, grey 1
4 AP8178270 Floor panel, grey 1
5 AP8158378 RH mat, grey 1
6 AP8158379 LH mat, grey 1
7 AP8158934 RH mat, grey 1
8 AP8158935 LH mat, grey 1
9 AP8158374 Fuel filler lid 1
10 AP8134799 Plate 2
11 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 4
12 AP8104609 Tank door lock 1
13 AP8201620 Lever 1
14 AP8152194 Low nut M19x1* 1
15 AP8201748 Washer 1
16 AP8201749 Screw M4x6 1
17 AP8221312 Notched washer 1
18 AP8120952 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 1
19 AP8101595 Hose clamp D10,1* 1
20 AP8201763 Screw clip D5,5* 1
21 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 4
07/05/2010 Page 31/115 P




ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.11

1

Undersaddle

6\\
N

| Pos. | Code | Description

1 AP8158390 Helmet compartment 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8158390 Helmet compartment 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8178618 Helmet compartment 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8178618 Helmet compartment 1 year:2005[5], 2006[6]

1 AP8178618 Helmet compartment 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8152329 Phillips screw, SWP M5X20 2

3 AP8158395 Cover 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8158395 Cover 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178619 Cover 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178619 Cover 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178619 Cover 1 | year:2005[5], 2006[6]

4 AP8212733 Light window 1

5 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 1

6 AP8158394 Battery cover 1

07/05/2010 Page 32/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.12

Saddle
L Revision |

m Description Variants

1 AP8102947 Saddle closing plate 1

2 AP8129328 Saddle 1 year:2003(3], 2004[4]
2 AP8129451 Saddle 1 year:2005[5]

2 AP8129461 Saddle, blue 1 year:2006[6]

3 AP8144089 Front saddle support rubber 4

4 AP8163229 Gasket 1

5 AP8104422 Lock cable 1

6 AP8570123 Seat cushion 1

7 AP8158362 Saddle hinge 1

8 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange M6x16* 4

9 AP8121599 Saddle spin 1

10 AP8150014 Washer 6,4x12,5* 1

11 AP8201431 Split pin * 1

12 AP8104611 Saddle lock 1

13 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange M6x16* 2

14 AP8221206 Helmet holder hook 1

15 AP8114458 Helmet lock cable 1

16 AP8168707 Cover saddle 1

07/05/2010 Page 33/115




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.13
Rear body |

1

456

&

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 AP8158385 RH rear fairing, red 1 year: 2003[3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]
Country:California[CF], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU],
Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

1 AP8168520 RH rear fairing, blue 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]

Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 AP8168531 RH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]
Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I,
NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

1 AP8168542 RH rear fairing, green 1 year: 2003[3]

Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Country:Canadian[CN], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU],
Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

1 AP8168641 RH rear fairing, red 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

1 AP8168643 RH rear fairing, blue 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

1 AP8168645 RH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003[3]

Color: Honey grey 2003([grey]

Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

1 AP8168647 RH rear fairing, green 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

1 AP8168722 RH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]

Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 AP8168724 RH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]

07/05/2010 Page 34/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.13
Rear body |

1

456

&

| Pos. | Code | Description
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]
1 AP8178375 RH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 AP8178377 RH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

1 AP8178384 RH rear fairing, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 AP8178386 RH rear fairing, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

1 AP8179047 RH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2005[5]

Color:Peak Grey 2005([g.peak]
1 AP8179050 RH rear fairing, blue 1 year: 2005(5]

Color:Main Blue 2005[b.main]
1 AP8179052 RH rear fairing, green 1 year: 2005[5]

Color:Sideral Green 2005[g.side]
1 AP8179054 RH rear fairing, white 1 year: 2005(5]

Color:Venice White 2005[v.wh]
1 AP8179251 RH rear fairing, cyan 1 year: 2006[6]

Color:Aviation Cyan 2006 (st 15028)[c.av]
2 AP8158386 LH rear fairing, red 1 year: 2003[3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country:California[CF], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU],
Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

2 AP8168521 LH rear fairing, blue 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]

Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

2 AP8168532 LH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003[3]

07/05/2010 Page 35/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.13
Rear body |

1

4-5-6

&

| Pos._|____Code | Description

Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]
Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I,
NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

2 AP8168543 LH rear fairing, green 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Country:Canadian[CN], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU],
Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

2 AP8168642 LH rear fairing, red 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

2 AP8168644 LH rear fairing, blue 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

2 AP8168646 LH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

2 AP8168648 LH rear fairing, green 1 year: 2003(3]

Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

2 AP8168723 LH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]

Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

2 AP8168725 LH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2003[3]

Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

2 AP8178376 LH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]

Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[}J], Great
Britain[UK]

2 AP8178378 LH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

2 AP8178385 LH rear fairing, cyan 1 year: 2004([4]

07/05/2010 Page 36/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.13
Rear body |

1

4-5-6

&

| Pos._|____Code | Description

Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

2 AP8178387 LH rear fairing, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

2 AP8179048 LH rear fairing, grey 1 year: 2005(5]
Color:Peak Grey 2005[g.peak]
2 AP8179051 LH rear fairing, blue 1 year: 2005(5]
Color:Main Blue 2005[b.main]
2 AP8179053 LH rear fairing, green 1 year: 2005[5]
Color:Sideral Green 2005(g.side]
2 AP8179055 LH rear fairing, white 1 year: 2005(5]
Color:Venice White 2005[v.wh]
2 AP8179252 LH rear fairing, cyan 1 year: 2006(6]
Color:Aviation Cyan 2006 (st 15028)[c.av]
3 AP8156023 Rear mudguard, black 1
4 AP8102376 Clip M6 1
5 AP8102375 Clip M5 1
6 AP8201763 Screw clip D5,5* 1
7 AP8152281 Screw w/ flange M6X30 1
8 AP8121795 T bush * 1

07/05/2010 Page 37/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.14

1

Rear body I

m Variants
1 AP8158387 Rear fairing, bronze
1 AP8179001 Rear fairing, grey 1
2 AP8126961 Number plate holder, grey 1
3 AP8158388 Rear handle, grey 1
4 AP8158389 Luggage rack cover, red 1 year: 2003(3]
Color:Red Tulip 2003[red]
4 AP8168522 Luggage rack cover, blue 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Color:Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
4 AP8168533 Luggage rack cover, grey 1 year: 2003(3]
Color:Honey grey 2003[grey]
4 AP8168544 Luggage rack cover, green 1 year: 2003(3]
Color:Musk Green 2003[green]
4 AP8168726 Luggage rack cover, grey 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Color:Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
4 AP8178379 Luggage rack cover, grey 1 year: 2004[4]
Color:Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
4 AP8178388 Luggage rack cover, cyan 1 year: 2004[4]
Color:Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
4 AP8179002 Luggage rack cover, grey 1 year:2005[5], 2006[6]
5 AP8168046 RH plug 1
6 AP8168047 LH plug 1
7 AP8127261 Number-plate light 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
8 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 2
9 AP8124718 Rear reflector, red 1
10 AP8150159 Washer 4,3x16* 2
11 AP8150204 Nut M4 2
12 AP8152293 Screw w/ flange M8x60* 2
13 AP8150018 Washer 2
14 AP8121635 Bush 2
07/05/2010 Page 38/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.14
Rear body Il

1

m Variants
AP8152283 Screw w/ flange M6x40*

16 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 6

17 AP8258253 Rear reflector support 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
18 AP8224164 Rear reflector, red 2 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
19 AP8149034 Number plate support 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
20 AP8152306 Self-locking nut M5* 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
21 AP8258253 Rear reflector support 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
22 AP8212702 Number-plate light 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

07/05/2010 Page 39/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.15
Dashboard

1

?
| Pos. | Code | Description
1 AP8127262 Dashboard complete 1 Country:Canadian[CN], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU],
Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]
1 AP8127479 Dashboard complete 1 Country:California[CF], Great Britain[UK]
2 AP8212407 Lampholder, complete 12V/1,2W 12
3 AP8220551 O-ring 1
4 AP8212406 Digital clock 1
5 AP8127453 Dashboard lens prot. 1
6 AP8144595 Clock rubber 2
7 AP8144596 Reset button 1
8 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 5

07/05/2010 Page 40/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.16

Handlebar

m Variants

1 AP8104746 RH rearview mirror

2 AP8104747 LH rearview mirror 1

3 AP8118624 Handlebar 1

4 AP8158368 Lower handlebar cover 1

5 AP8158369 Upper handlebar cover, bronze 1 year:2003[3], 2004[4]

5 AP8178994 Upper handlebar cover, grey 1 year:2005[5], 2006[6]

6 AP8163119 Cover 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I,
NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

6 AP8163238 Cover, grey 1 Country:Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

6 AP8178995 Cover 1 year:2005[5], 2006[6]

7 AP8202188 H.bars anti.v weight 2

8 AP8150285 Hex socket screw M6x35* 2

9 AP8158776 RH renewal spur lockup 1

10 AP8158967 LH renewal spur lockup 1

11 AP8150277 Hex socket screw M8x50* 1

12 AP8152300 Self-locking nut M8* 1

13 AP8150088 Hex socket screw M10x70 1

14 AP8150020 Washer 10,5x21x2* 1

15 AP8152301 Self-locking nut M10* 1

16 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 9

17 AP8150493 Hex socket screw M4x16 2

18 AP8102671 Plastic rivet 2

19 AP8102376 Clip M6 1

20 AP8150220 Hex socket screw M6x30* 1

07/05/2010 Page 41/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.17

1

LH Controls

m
1 AP8133558 Rear master cylinder Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
1 AP8133733 Rear master cylinder 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

2 AP8125757 Lever screw 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
2 AP8213584 Brake lever pin 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

3 AP8213298 Nut 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
3 AP8213585 Nut 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

4 AP8113859 Pump cover screw 4 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
4 AP8133807 Pump cover screw 4 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

5 858492 Pump cover 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

5 AP8113860 Pump cover 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign|[gr]
6 AP8118641 Brake lever 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
6 AP8133809 Brake lever 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

7 AP8113637 Brake lever U-bolt 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
7 AP8213586 Brake lever U-bolt 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

8 AP8213299 Cap screw 2 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
8 AP8213582 Cap screw 2 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

9 AP8113861 Piston assy 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
10 AP8113862 Pump revision kit 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
10 AP8133810 Pump revision kit 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

11 AP8118656 Handgrip - pair 1

12 AP8124622 Lights selector 1

13 AP8158933 LH upper shell 1

14 AP8158898 LH el.controls place, black 1

15 AP8158931 Lower shell 1

16 AP8127305 Brake light switch 1

17 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 1

18 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 2

19 AP8133533 Rear brake hose 1

07/05/2010 Page 42/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly EE¥A\VIS

28.17

LH Controls

1

| Pos. |  Code | Descrpon  Jaty|  Varants |
20 AP8127394 LH lights selector cable 1
21 AP8212767 Turn indic.lightbutton 1
22 AP8124209 Horn button 1
23 AP8152270 Hex socket screw M5x25 2
24 AP8152268 Hex socket screw M5x16* 2
07/05/2010 Page 43/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.18
RH controls

1

m
1 AP8133582 Front master cilinder Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
1 AP8133734 Front master cilinder 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

2 AP8113863 Pump cover 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
2 AP8133808 Pump cover 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

3 AP8113859 Pump cover screw 4 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
3 AP8133807 Pump cover screw 4 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

4 AP8213298 Nut 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
4 AP8213585 Nut 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

5 AP8125757 Lever screw 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
5 AP8213584 Brake lever pin 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

6 AP8118641 Brake lever 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
6 AP8133811 Brake lever 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

7 AP8113864 Pump revision kit 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
7 AP8133812 Pump revision kit 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

8 AP8118656 Handgrip - pair 1

9 AP8158897 RH el.controls place, black 1

10 AP8158932 RH upper shell 1

11 AP8158930 Lower shell 1

12 AP8127305 Brake light switch 1

13 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 1

14 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 2

15 AP8133526 Front brake hose 1

16 AP8127393 RH lights selector cable 1

17 AP8114449 Throttle cable 2

18 AP8124208 Start pushbutton 1

19 AP8224447 Engine stop-start device 1

20 AP8104546 Plug 1

21 AP8118582 Throttle place 1

07/05/2010 Page 44/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly EE¥A\VIS

28.18

RH controls

1

| Pos. [ Code | o Descripon Jaty|  varants |
22 AP8152270 Hex socket screw M5x25 2
23 AP8152268 Hex socket screw M5x16* 2

07/05/2010 Page 45/115 ?



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly EE¥A\VIS

28.19

1

Water cooler

| Pos. | Code | Descripion o] Variants
1 AP8127241 Fan, cpl. 1

2 AP8104400 Water cooler 1

3 AP8144498 Cooler-pump pipe 1

4 AP8144497 Water cooler-head tube 1

5 AP8134811 Water cooler support 1

6 AP8127441 Thermal switch 1

7 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange M6x16* 2

8 AP8150026 Nut M6* 2

9 AP8102376 Clip M6 1

10 AP8120030 Rubber spacer * 4

11 AP8112600 Rubber spacer * 1

12 AP8152137 Hex socket screw M6x20* 4

13 AP8152299 Self-locking nut M6* 4

14 AP8221023 T bush * 4

15 AP8101573 Hose clamp D16-24x8* 2

16 AP8120536 Hose clip D28x8,6* 1

17 AP8117033 Adhesive sponge 1
07/05/2010 Page 46/115 ?




ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.20

Expansion tank

L Revisionl]

| Pos. |  Code | Descripon Jaty|  Varants |
1 AP8158354 Expansion tank 1

2 AP8134812 Breather pipe 1

3 AP8144498 Cooler-pump pipe 1

4 AP8570122 Expansion tank plug 1

5 AP8152329 Phillips screw, SWP M5X20 2

6 AP8120446 Hose clip, green D11x6,6x1 1

7 AP8101573 Hose clamp D16-24x8* 1

07/05/2010 Page 47/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.21

1

Fuel tank

Carburettor €

| Pos. | Code | Descripion o] Variants

1 AP8176041 Fuel pump 1

2 AP8158358 Fuel level sensor 1

3 AP8201757 Fuel filler cap 1

4 AP8158357 Fuel tank 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],

Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

4 AP8168883 Fuel tank 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
5 AP8102605 Gasket ring 1

6 AP8134886 Fuel pump support 1

7 AP8158359 Ring nut 1

8 AP8144422 Gasket 1

9 AP8152280 Screw w/ flange M6X25 2

10 AP8152299 Self-locking nut M6* 2

11 AP8144303 3-way union 1

12 AP8101595 Hose clamp D10,1* 4

13 AP8102378 Hose clamp D11,3 6

14 AP8221145 T bush * 2

15 AP8121614 Connecting 1

16 AP8120952 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 6

17 AP8104406 Fuel filter 1

18 AP8104594 Anti-return valve 1

19 AP8152273 Screw w/ flange M5x16 2

20 AP8202159 Cable-guide 2

21 AP8120179 Hose clamp D8* 1

22 AP8220263 Breather pipe 4x8 1

23 AP8150013 Washer 5,5x15x1,6* 1

24 AP8121728 T bush * 1

25 AP8152279 Screw w/ flange M6x20 1

26 AP8220546 Relay rubber 1
07/05/2010 Page 48/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.21
Fuel tank

Carburettor ¢

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _____|Qy| Variants
27 AP8178823 Fuel pump protection 1

07/05/2010 Page 49/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.22

1

I8 Fuel vapour recover system

lb

4-5-6-7-8

9-10
@

=

Code Description Q 13 VELENS
1 AP8104656 Carbon filter Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
2 AP8104655 Valve 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
3 AP8104654 Carbon filter support 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
4 AP8101595 Hose clamp D10,1* 3 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
5 AP8102378 Hose clamp D11,3 2 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
6 AP8201358 Hose clamp D 11,9 4 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
7 AP8102766 Hose clamp 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
8 AP8120179 Hose clamp D8* 2 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
9 AP8201225 Hose clip D8,5x5,5 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
10 AP8102738 Hose clamp 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
11 AP8120905 Fuel pipe 8x13 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
12 AP8220263 Breather pipe 4x8 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
13 AP8120952 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
14 AP8221172 Cable-guide 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
15 AP8202159 Cable-guide 2 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
16 AP8101944 2-way union 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
17 AP8144303 3-way union 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
18 AP8104661 Rubber spacer 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
19 AP8104663 Valve support clamp 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
07/05/2010 Page 50/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

.23

Air box

| Pos. |  Code | Descripon Jaty|  Varants |

1 AP8150202 Hex socket screw M6x50 2

2 AP8150015 Washer 6,6x18x1,6* 2

3 AP8168214 Air box cpl. 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8178620 Air box cpl. 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8168515 Protection 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

4 AP8168515 Protection 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

4 AP8168515 Protection 1 year:2006[6]

5 AP8121639 Hose clamp 40-60 h9 1

6 AP8152282 Screw w/ flange M6x35 2 year:2006[6]

6 AP8152282 Screw w/ flange M6x35 2 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

6 AP8152282 Screw w/ flange M6x35 2 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

7 AP8121621 Hose clamp 1

8 AP8121032 Bush 3 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

8 AP8121032 Bush 3 | year: 2003[3], 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

8 AP8121032 Bush 3 year:2006[6]

07/05/2010 Page 51/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.23
Air box

| Pos. |  Code | Descripon Jaty|  Varants |

9 AP8580183 Bush 4
10 AP8580219 Hose clamp 1
11 AP8580184 Bush 2
12 AP8580147 Carburettor-air box hose 1
13 AP8580172 Air filter 1
14 AP8580173 Air filter housing seal 1
15 AP8580178 Air intake hose 1
16 AP8580061 Self-tap screw 3x20 9
17 AP8580181 Hose clamp 1
18 AP8152181 Washer 6,4x15x1 1
19 AP8121882 Cable-guide 1
20 AP8144638 Union 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
21 AP8150450 Washer for shafts D5 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
22 AP8102504 Rubber spacer 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
23 AP8178550 Protection 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
23 AP8178550 Protection 1 year: 2005[5]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
23 AP8178550 Protection 1 year:2006[6]
24 AP8178822 Cover 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
24 AP8178822 Cover 1 year:2006[6]
24 AP8178822 Cover 1 year: 2005(5]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
25 AP8580248 Intake manifold extension 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
26 AP8580249 Ring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
27 AP8150342 Hex socket screw M6x70 1
28 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 2 year: 2005(5]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
28 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
28 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 2 year:2006[6]

07/05/2010 Page 52/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.24
Carburettor |

1

m
AP8540002 Screw w/ flange M6X20 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

1 AP8550173 Screw w/ flange M6x25 3 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8570079 Hose clamp 1

3 AP8176098 Carburettor cpl. 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8575037 Carburettor cpl. 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],

Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO02 punched frame[SPA02]

3 AP8580262 Carburettor cpl. 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]

3 AP8580262 Carburettor cpl. 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8580265 Carburettor cpl. 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
3 AP8580265 Carburettor cpl. 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
4 AP8575043 Intake manifold 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
4 AP8580082 Intake manifold 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200

cc version (M234M)[200]

5 AP8580012 Carburettor gasket set 1

07/05/2010 Page 53/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.25
Carburettor Il

1

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ___|aty| Variants

1 AP8575044 Idle jet 38 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
1 AP8580223 Idle jet 34 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
1 AP8580224 Idle jet 36 1 year: 2003[3]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
1 AP8580266 Idle jet 35 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5], 2006(6]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
2 AP8575045 Main jet 100 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
2 AP8580225 Main jet 108 1 year: 2003[3]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
2 AP8580226 Main jet 118 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
2 AP8580267 Main jet 105 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5], 2006(6]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8580227 Adj.min.eng.speed air screw 1 year:2003[3]
4 AP8575046 Conical pin 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
4 AP8580228 Conical pin 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
4 AP8580229 Conical pin 1 year: 2003(3]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
4 AP8580268 Conical pin 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
5 AP8575047 Valve gas return spring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
5 AP8580230 Valve gas return spring 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
5 AP8580231 Valve gas return spring 1 year: 2003(3]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
5 AP8580269 Valve gas return spring 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
6 AP8575001 Float chamber cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)

[200], SPA02 punched frame[SPA02], SPCO0 punched

frame[SPCO00]
6 AP8577075 Float chamber kit 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
6 AP8577075 Float chamber kit 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

07/05/2010 Page 54/115 P



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.25

1

Carburettor Il

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
6 AP8580232 Float chamber cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]
6 AP8580232 Float chamber cpl. 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
7 AP8551065 Starter cover 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
7 AP8551065 Starter cover 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
7 AP8580031 Starter cover 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
8 AP8580030 Spring 1 year: 2003[3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
9 AP8580016 Screw 5 year:2003[3]
10 AP8580017 Screw 2 year:2003[3]
11 AP8551112 Fuel closing needle 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
11 AP8551112 Fuel closing needle 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
11 AP8580018 Fuel closing needle 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
12 AP8575049 Diaphragm 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
12 AP8575049 Diaphragm 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
12 AP8580038 Diaphragm 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
13 AP8575050 Float kit 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
13 AP8575050 Float kit 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
13 AP8580020 Float 1 year: 2003(3]
07/05/2010 Page 55/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.25

1

Carburettor Il

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

14 AP8577079 Cover 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

14 AP8577079 Cover 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5], 2006(6]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

14 AP8580033 Cover 1 year: 2003(3]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

15 AP8580021 Spring 1 year:2003[3]

16 AP8580022 Cup 1 year:2003[3]

17 AP8580023 Washer 1 year:2003[3]

18 AP8580024 Circlip 1 year:2003[3]

19 AP8580028 Spring 1 year:2003[3]

20 AP8580029 Washer 1 year:2003[3]

21 AP8575002 Automatic starter cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)
[200], SPA02 punched frame[SPA02], SPCO0 punched
frame[SPCO00]

21 AP8575051 Automatic starter cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

21 AP8580034 Starter 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]

21 AP8580034 Starter 1 year: 2003(3]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

21 AP8580270 Automatic starter cpl. 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

22 AP8577076 Acceleration pump kit 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

22 AP8577076 Acceleration pump kit 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
07/05/2010 Page 56/115 P




ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.26

1

Carburettor Il

/1
@ PZ;
&
...
5
9
&
Q-
m
1 AP8580164 Air intake
2 AP8580220 Hose clamp 1
3 AP8580025 Screw 1
4 AP8580016 Screw 2
5 AP8580027 Screw 2
6 AP8575052 Heater 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
AP8575052 Heater 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
6 AP8580039 Heater 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
7 AP8580026 Spring 1
AP8580146 Pipe 1
9 AP8575003 By-pass pipe 1
10 AP8575004 Hose clamp 2
07/05/2010 Page 57/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.27

1

Secondary air |

5
13
/
| Pos. | Code | Description Variants

1 AP8551060 Screw M5x22 3 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8144579 Hose clamp 2 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8570089 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

4 AP8580127 SAS valve 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

5 AP8580063 Screw 2 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

6 AP8580192 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

7 AP8580191 Cover 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

8 AP8580212 Screw 2 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

9 AP8580194 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

10 AP8580195 Hose union 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

11 AP8580196 Pipe 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

12 AP8580193 Filter 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

13 AP8580214 Cover 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

14 AP8580215 Soundproofing material 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

15 AP8580059 Plain washer 2 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 58/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.28
Secondary air I

1

H 13

to induction manifold

m
1 AP8577083 Sas box Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
2 AP8580061 Self-tap screw 3x20 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8577084 Filter 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
4 AP8577091 Intake pipe 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
5 AP8577085 Intake pipe sas 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
6 AP8580127 SAS valve 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
7 AP8577089 Hose 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
8 AP8577090 Air pipe sas 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
9 AP8570089 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
10 AP8120952 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
11 AP8570116 Hose clamp 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
12 AP8144579 Hose clamp 3 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
13 AP8515050 Hose clamp 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

07/05/2010 Page 59/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.30
Exhaust unit

1

m
AP8119623 Exhaust pipe protection year: 2003[3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
1 AP8119819 Exhaust pipe protection 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]
2 AP8119760 Manifold 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], Full
Power Version|[f.p.]
2 AP8119760 Manifold 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
2 AP8119763 Manifold 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125],
Limited version 80Km/h[80Km]
2 AP8119820 Manifold 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8119734 Hose clamp 1
4 AP8119739 Bush 1
5 AP8119761 Silencer 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
5 AP8119789 Silencer 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]
5 AP8119830 Silencer 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
6 AP8580066 Exhaust pipe gasket 1
7 AP8121419 Nut 2
8 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 3
9 AP8163165 Stainless washer 16x8.4x1.6 3
10 AP8150382 Washer 15x5,5X1,2* 3
11 AP8150277 Hex socket screw M8x50* 3
12 AP8163167 Insulating washer 20x8x1.5 3
13 AP8152350 Nut 3
14 AP8121114 T bush * 2

07/05/2010 Page 60/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.30
Exhaust unit

1

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ___|aty| Variants
15 AP8150018 Washer 4
16 AP8221036 Bush 5,3x8x7,1 3
17 AP8144593 Rubber spacer 3

07/05/2010 Page 61/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
2831
Front wheel

1

m
1 AP8108991 Front wheel Silver Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]

1 AP8128106 Front wheel Silver 1 Technical Specifications:Mark HONK ZENG[znl]
2 AP8225123 Bearing 2

3 AP8128105 Wheel internal spacer 1 Technical Specifications:Mark HONK ZENG[znl]
3 AP8133605 Wheel internal spacer 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]

4 AP8125782 Gasket ring 1

5 AP8133606 Front brake disc 1

6 AP8225361 Front wheel spindle 1

7 AP8121588 Front wheel spacer 1

8 AP8225206 Washer 5

9 AP8133607 Screw 5 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]

9 AP8152137 Hex socket screw M6x20* 5 Technical Specifications:Mark HONK ZENG[znl]
10 AP8201546 Tubeless tyre valve 1 Technical Specifications:Mark HONK ZENG[znl]
10 AP8202168 Tubeless tyre valve 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]

11 AP8104402 Odometer gear 1

12 0000000 Tyre 110/90" 1

13 AP8114460 Odometer cable 1

07/05/2010 Page 62/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.32

1

Front brake caliper

Front brake pump

m
1 AP8133525 Front brake caliper Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
1 AP8133731 Front brake caliper 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

2 AP8113005 Bleed valve cap 2 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
2 AP8133813 Bleed valve cap 2 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

3 AP8133814 Air bleed valve 2 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

3 AP8213108 Air bleed valve 2 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
4 AP8133603 Pads pair 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
4 AP8133815 Pads pair 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

5 AP8133604 Brake caliper rev. kit 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
5 AP8133816 Brake caliper rev. kit 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

6 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 3

7 AP8113922 Valve 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
7 AP8133738 Valve 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

8 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 6

9 AP8144530 Pipe 1

10 AP8133526 Front brake hose 1

11 AP8152290 Screw w/ flange M8x40* 2

12 AP8121856 Cable-guide 1

13 AP8133817 Brake caliper connect., cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

13 AP8146882 Brake caliper connect., cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign|[gr]
14 AP8133760 Pins+Caliper springs 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
14 AP8133818 Pins+Caliper springs 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]

07/05/2010 Page 63/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

2833

1

Rear wheel

m Variants

1 AP8108990 Rear wheel Silver Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]

1 AP8128107 Rear wheel Silver 1 Technical Specifications:Mark HONK ZENG[znl]

2 AP8133601 Rear brake disc 1

3 AP8152056 Hex socket screw M8x30 3 Technical Specifications:Mark HONK ZENG[znl]

3 AP8225358 Hex socket screw M8x25 3 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]

4 AP8201546 Tubeless tyre valve 1 Technical Specifications:Mark HONK ZENG[znl]

4 AP8202168 Tubeless tyre valve 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]

5 AP8121620 Split pin 1

6 AP8550261 Cap 1

7 0000000 Tyre 110/90" 1

8 AP8134901 Silencer supp. plate 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

8 AP8146896 Silencer supp. plate 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

9 AP8121633 Rear wheel spacer 1

10 AP8121634 Rear wheel spacer 1

11 AP8550307 Rear wheel nut 1

12 AP8125644 Front wheel bear. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

12 AP8152402 Bearing 6303-2RS1 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

13 AP8121334 Circlip D.42 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

13 AP8152401 Ring 47 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

14 AP8150018 Washer 2

15 AP8150277 Hex socket screw M8x50* 2

07/05/2010 Page 64/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.34

1

Rear brake caliper

Rear brake

pump
Rear brake caliper
m Description Variants
1 AP8133581 Rear brake caliper 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
1 AP8133732 Rear brake caliper 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]
2 AP8113005 Bleed valve cap 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
2 AP8213575 Bleed valve cap 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]
3 AP8113006 Air bleed valve 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
3 AP8213574 Air bleed valve 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]
4 AP8113869 Pads pair 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
4 AP8213577 Pads pair 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]
5 AP8213457 Brake caliper rev. kit 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
5 AP8213579 Brake caliper rev. kit 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]
6 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 2
7 AP8113762 Bored screw 1
8 AP8113761 Air bleed valve 1
9 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 4
10 AP8113230 Bleed valve cap 1
11 AP8113922 Valve 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
11 AP8133738 Valve 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]
12 AP8133533 Rear brake hose 1
13 AP8144531 Pipe 1
14 AP8150164 Hex socket screw M8x45* 2
15 AP8150376 Washer 8,5x15x0,8 2
16 AP8132907 Hose clamp 1
17 AP8113871 Pin+Brake spring 1 Technical Specifications:Grimeca sign[gr]
17 AP8213578 Pin+Brake spring 1 Technical Specifications:HT sign[ht]
18 AP8202159 Cable-guide 1
07/05/2010 Page 65/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28.35
Headlight

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 854894 Headlight 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN], A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I,
NL[EU], Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

1 854895 Headlight 1 Country:Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]

2 AP8127442 Front headlight guard 2

3 AP8127272 RH front turn indicator 1

4 AP8127443 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1

5 AP8127258 LH front turn indicator 1

6 AP8127444 LH front turn indicator lens 1

7 AP8121643 Self-tap screw 3,5x13 2

8 AP8127248 Headlight wiring w/harness 1

9 AP8127489 Lamp RY10W 12V 2

10 AP8127490 Lamp W16W 12V 16W 1

11 AP8127488 Town lights switch wiring 1

12 AP8144529 Gasket 1

07/05/2010 Page 66/115 ?



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.36

1

Taillight

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ___|aty| Variants

1 AP8127259 Taillight, RH 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

1 AP8127546 Taillight, RH 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

2 AP8127445 RH transparent lens 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

2 AP8127606 RH orange lens 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

3 AP8127448 RH red lens 1

AP8127316 Taillight, LH 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],

Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

4 AP8127547 Taillight, LH 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

5 AP8127447 LH transparent lens 1 Country:A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Mexico[ME],
Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

5 AP8127607 LH orange lens 1 Country:California[CF], Canadian[CN]

6 AP8127446 LH red lens 1

7 AP8224242 Self-tap screw 3,9x16 4

8 AP8127392 LH taillight wiring harn. 1

9 AP8127249 RH taillight wiring harn. 1

10 AP8152329 Phillips screw, SWP M5X20 6

11 AP8127489 Lamp RY10W 12V 2

07/05/2010 Page 67/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.37
Front electrical system

1

Dashboard

-'E—l":—._—=er"ﬁ I'l:l&
D

7 O W,
N g o setector \ 5 &8

Fan switch

rl

Lateral ©
stand ;
6 ' 15 / 7 )‘
— 1 Fuel level
& :
m Variants
AP8127243 Main wiring harness Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
1 AP8127630 Main wiring harness 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8550455 Scr. sparkplug cap 1
3 AP8580123 HT coil+cable 1
4 AP8212696 Top box light switch 1
5 AP8152275 Screw w/ flange M5x25* 1
6 AP8102375 Clip M5 1
7 AP8127337 Horn 1
8 AP8112811 Rubber fuse box 1
9 AP8120754 Rubber fuse box 2
10 AP8112244 Fuse 7,5A 1
11 AP8112176 Fuse 15A 1
12 AP8220283 Rubber spacer * 1
13 AP8224462 Relay 12V/30A 1
14 AP8580152 Spark plug prot.collar 1
15 AP8127568 Wiring 1
16 AP8124235 Flasher unit 12V 10+10W 1
17 AP8134967 Support plate 1

07/05/2010 Page 68/115 P



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

X111 A FRAME

28.38

1

Rear electrical system

Fs, % - —— ‘_:1“:;?;';-;~- 3, Q C_.?_é-""""___ 22
Engine u"ﬁl Ground 3 {\\R?' \{L—"’r
oil pressure
m Description Variants
1 AP8112927 Relay 12V-150A 1
2 AP8224462 Relay 12V/30A 1
3 AP8127617 Qil pressure wiring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
4 AP8158356 El.components support 1
5 AP8127418 Voltage regulator 1
6 AP8112920 Battery 12v-12ah 1
7 AP8127381 ECU 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
7 AP8127466 ECU 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
7 AP8127615 ECU 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
8 AP8152279 Screw w/ flange M6x20 2
9 AP8158394 Battery cover 1
10 AP8112811 Rubber fuse box 1
11 AP8120754 Rubber fuse box 2
12 AP8112176 Fuse 15A 1
13 AP8112506 Fuse 20A 1
14 AP8220283 Rubber spacer * 1
15 AP8127245 Ground-battery lead 1
16 AP8152278 Screw w/ flange M6x16* 2
17 AP8152299 Self-locking nut M6* 1
18 AP8127246 Relay-starter motor cable 1
19 AP8127247 Relay battery wiring 1
20 AP8124765 Plate light wiring 1
21 AP8124768 Socket 1
22 AP8120218 Terminal cap 3
23 AP8150026 Nut M6* 1
24 AP8150429 Spring washer 6,4x11x0,5* 1
25 AP8220263 Breather pipe 4x8 1
26 AP8144288 Lat.battery support rubber 1
07/05/2010 Page 69/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

X111 A FRAME
28.39
Lock hardware kit

1

m
1 AP8104418 Lock hardware kit

2 AP8104611 Saddle lock 1
3 AP8104612 Front box lock 1
4 AP8104609 Tank door lock 1
5 AP8104610 Main switch - steering lock 1
6 AP8104613 "Aprilia" key w/out transpo. 1
7 AP8104422 Lock cable 1
8 AP8102947 Saddle closing plate 1
9 AP8150137 Hex socket screw M6x16* 1
10 AP8152140 Shear rivet M6x17 1
11 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange M6x16* 2
12 AP8201620 Lever 1
13 AP8201749 Screw M4x6 1
14 AP8221312 Notched washer 1
15 AP8201748 Washer 1
16 AP8152194 Low nut M19x1* 1
17 AP8102523 Lock nut 1
18 AP8127461 Main switch seal 1

07/05/2010 Page 70/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

L Revisionl]

Assembly EE¥A\VIS

28.40

Plate set-decal-op.handbooks

| Pos. | Code |

1 AP8104575

Description
Operator's handbook -NL-DK-UK-

VELENS
year: 2003[3]
Country: Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8104577

Operator's handbook-I-F-D-

year: 2003(3]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8104582

Operator's handbook -E-

year: 2003(3]

Country: Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8104658

Operator's handbook

year: 2003(3]

Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8104853

Operator's handbook

year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]

Country: Italy[l]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

1 AP8104854

Operator's handbook

year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]

Country: Germany[D], Denmark[DK], France[F],
Greece[GR], Japan[JJ], Holland[NL], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

1 AP8104855

Operator's handbook

year: 2004[4], 2005[5]

Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

1 AP8104856

Operator's handbook

year: 2004[4], 2005(5]

Country: Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8166245

Decal set

year: 2004[4]

07/05/2010

Page

71/115

P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly EE¥A\VIS
28,40
Plate set-decal-op.handbooks

1

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
2 AP8166345 Decal set 1 year: 2004[4]

Country: Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8166577 Decal set 1 year: 2005([5], 2006(6]
Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
2 AP8166578 Decal set 1 year: 2005([5], 2006(6]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8166579 Decal set 1 year: 2005(5]
Country: Spain[SP]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

2 AP8166580 Decal set 1 year: 2005(5]
Country: Spain[SP]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8167662 Decal set 1 year: 2003(3]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8177377 Decal set 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

2 AP8177478 Decal set 1 year: 2005(5]
Country: Mexico[ME]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

2 AP8177478 Decal set 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]
Country: Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

07/05/2010 Page 72/115 ?



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly EE¥A\VIS

28.40

1

Plate set-decal-op.handbooks

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
2 AP8177479 Decal set 1 year: 2003(3]
Country: Mexico[ME], Spain[SP]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
2 AP8177657 Decal set 1 year: 2003[3]
Country: California[CF]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
3 AP8104414 Toolkit 1
4 AP8166248 Constructor dataplate 1 Country:Canadian[CN]
4 AP8177274 Constructor dataplate 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
4 AP8177274 Constructor dataplate 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
4 AP8177653 Constructor dataplate 1 Country:California[CF]
5 AP8177276 Tamperproof dataplate 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
6 AP8177275 ECE dataplate 1 Country:Canadian[CN], Japan[JJ]
7 AP8166478 Technical decal set 1 year: 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]
07/05/2010 Page 73/115 ?




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.29
Engine

1

m

AP8106971 Engine 200 year: 2003[3]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA0O1]

1 AP8106972 Engine 125 1 year: 2003[3]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

1 AP8176064 Engine 200 1 year: 2003(3]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO02 punched frame[SPA02]

1 AP8176068 Engine 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
1 AP8176093 Engine 1 year: 2003(3]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

1 AP8176093 Engine 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
1 AP8176094 Engine 1 year: 2004[4]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
1 AP8176094 Engine 1 year: 2003(3]

Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

1 AP8176106 Engine 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
1 AP8176106 Engine 1 year: 2005[5]

Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

07/05/2010 Page 74/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.29
Engine

1

m

AP8176130 Engine year: 2005[5]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

1 AP8176130 Engine 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

1 AP8176130 Engine 1 year: 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

1 AP8176191 Engine 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8577093 Cylinder gasket kit 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8580014 Cylinder gasket kit 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8577094 Engine set gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8580013 Engine set gasket 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 75/115 ?



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.41

1

Crankcase

20
m
AP8577003 Stud bolt Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

1 AP8580174 Stud bolt 4 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8550283 Screw 11

3 832870 Nut 4

4 AP8220617 Silent-block 2

5 AP8553003 Gasket 1 year: 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

5 AP8553003 Gasket 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

5 AP8580176 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

5 AP8580176 Gasket 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

5 AP8580176 Gasket 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

6 AP8560014 Plug M12x1,5 2

7 AP8560017 Nozzle 1

8 AP8550107 Pin d.9,5 h=15 2

9 AP8560009 Screw 1

10 AP8580167 Plate 1

11 AP8553001 Crankcase cpl.catl 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8553001 Crankcase cpl.catl 1 year: 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8553002 Crankcase cpl.cat2 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8553002 Crankcase cpl.cat2 1 year: 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8580237 Crankcase assy catl 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 76/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.41
Crankcase

1

20
m
AP8580238 Crankcase assy cat2 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200

cc version (M234M)[200]

11 AP8580253 Crankcase assy catl 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8580253 Crankcase assy catl 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8580254 Crankcase assy cat2 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8580254 Crankcase assy cat2 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

12 AP8551015 Locating dowel 1

13 AP8550586 Qil level rod cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

13 AP8550586 Qil level rod cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

14 AP8550334 O-ring 1

15 AP8580087 Valve spring 1

16 AP8560142 Qil pressure valve 1

17 AP8550361 Transm.oil unload screw 1

18 AP8550304 Alloy washer 1

19 AP8575007 Intake oil cup 1

20 AP8577008 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

21 AP8268523 Filter support insert 1

22 AP8550117 Gasket 1

07/05/2010 Page 77/115 P



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.42

1

Drive shaft

T 4

00

Ny,

| Pos. [ Code |  Descripon Jaty|  varamts |

1 AP8580114 Gasket ring 1

2 AP8575038 Crankshaft cpl. catl 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], Up
to engine M245M 7891[MA]

2 AP8575039 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], Up
to engine M245M 7891[MA]

2 AP8577034 Crankshaft cpl. catl 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8577035 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8580057 Crankshaft cpl. catl 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], Up
to engine M234M 17931[M(C]

2 AP8580057 Crankshaft cpl. catl 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], Up
to engine M234M 18022[ME]

2 AP8580058 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], Up
to engine M234M 18022[ME]

2 AP8580058 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], Up
to engine M234M 17931[MC]

2 AP8590012 Crankshaft cpl. catl 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
From engine M234M 18023[MF]

2 AP8590012 Crankshaft cpl. catl 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
From engine M234M 17932[MD]

2 AP8590013 Crankshaft cpl. catl 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125],
From engine M245M 7892[MB]

2 AP8590014 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125],
From engine M245M 7892[MB]

2 AP8590029 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]

07/05/2010 Page 78/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.42
Drive shaft

1

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _________Jawl ______ _ __ Varians __________

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
From engine M234M 17932[MD]

2 AP8590029 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]

Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
From engine M234M 18023[MF]

3 AP8580122 O-ring 1
AP8580155 Washer 2
5 AP8550577 Gasket ring 1

07/05/2010 Page 79/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.43
Cylinder

1

7 v
m
1 AP8580149 Cylinder base gasket 0,4
1 AP8580150 Cylinder base gasket 0,6 1
1 AP8580151 Cylinder base gasket 0,8 1
2 AP8580001 Piston pin 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
2 AP8580177 Piston pin 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
2 AP8580177 Piston pin 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8580216 Snap ring 2
4 AP8550499 Ring d.57x1 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125],
Standard version[nrl]
4 AP8580004 Ring 1° magg. 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
4 AP8580007 Ring 2° magsg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
4 AP8580009 Ring 3° magsg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
4 AP8580244 Ring d.72x1,5 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
4 AP8580244 Ring d.72x1,5 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
5 AP8550506 Oil scraper ring d.57x1 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125],
Standard version[nrl]
5 AP8580002 Qil scraper ring d.72x1 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
5 AP8580002 Qil scraper ring d.72x1 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
5 AP8580005 Qil scraper ring 1° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
5 AP8580008 Qil scraper ring 2° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
5 AP8580010 Qil scraper ring 3° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
6 AP8550507 Oil scraper ring d.57x2,5 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125],
Standard version[nrl]
6 AP8580003 Qil scraper ring d.72x2,5 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
6 AP8580003 Qil scraper ring d.72x2,5 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
6 AP8580006 Qil scraper ring 1° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
6 AP8580011 Qil scraper ring 3° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
6 AP8580015 Qil scraper ring 2° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

07/05/2010 Page 80/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.43
Cylinder

1

m

AP8577016 Cylinder with piston Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]
7 AP8580043 Cylinder with piston 1 year: 2003[3]

Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], Up
to engine M245M 7449[MG]

7 AP8580043 Cylinder with piston 1 year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
7 AP8580043 Cylinder with piston 1 year: 2003[3]

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125],
From engine M245M 7450[MH]

7 AP8580182 Cylinder with piston 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]

7 AP8580272 Cylinder with piston 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

7 AP8590051 Cylinder with piston 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8577017 Piston assy catl 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]

8 AP8577018 Piston assy cat2 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]

8 AP8577019 Piston assy cat3 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]

8 AP8577020 Piston assy cat4 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For

Aluminium cylinder[AL]

8 AP8580036 Piston assy 2° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
8 AP8580037 Piston assy 3° magg. 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
8 AP8580047 Piston assy catl 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
8 AP8580048 Piston assy cat2 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
8 AP8580049 Piston assy cat3 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
8 AP8580050 Piston assy cat4 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
8 AP8580051 Piston assy catl 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For

Aluminium cylinder[AL]

07/05/2010 Page 81/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.43
Cylinder

1

7 5
m
AP8580052 Piston assy cat2 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For

Aluminium cylinder[AL]

8 AP8580053 Piston assy cat3 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]

8 AP8580054 Piston assy cat4 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]

8 AP8580159 Piston assy 1° magg. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

8 AP8580273 Piston assy cat.1 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8580274 Piston assy cat.2 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8580275 Piston assy cat.3 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8580276 Piston assy cat.4 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8590019 Piston assy catl 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8590020 Piston assy cat2 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8590021 Piston assy cat3 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

8 AP8590022 Piston assy cat4 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

07/05/2010 Page 82/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.44

1

Cylinder head

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
1 AP8550401 Exhaust pipe stud bolt 2
2 AP8550508 Half-cone 8
3 AP8580076 Cup 4
4 AP8580160 Spring 4
5 AP8550326 Valve gasket ring 4
6 AP8580069 Cup 4
7 AP8580078 Intake valve 2
8 AP8577024 Exhaust valve 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
8 AP8580079 Exhaust valve 2 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
9 AP8577021 Cylinder head gasket 0,3mm 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
9 AP8577021 Cylinder head gasket 0,3mm 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cylinder hight 67,8 mm[H1]
9 AP8580040 Cylinder head gasket 1,1mm 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cylinder hight 67 mm[H2]
9 AP8580180 Cylinder head gasket 1,1mm 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], Up
to engine M245M 7449[MG]
9 AP8590007 Cylinder head gasket 0,3mm 1 year: 2003[3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125],
From engine M245M 7450[MH]
9 AP8590007 Cylinder head gasket 0,3mm 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
10 AP8580257 Cylinder head assy. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
10 AP8580271 Cylinder head assy. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
11 AP8577009 Screw M6x110 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
11 AP8580086 Screw 2
12 AP8551015 Locating dowel 2
13 AP8560016 Dowel 2
07/05/2010 Page 83/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.44

1

Cylinder head

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
14 AP8580066 Exhaust pipe gasket 1
15 AP8551060 Screw M5x22 2
16 AP8580154 Thermostat cover 1
17 AP8575009 Thermostat 1 | year: 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006[6]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]
17 AP8575009 Thermostat 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
18 AP8580258 Thermistor 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
18 AP8580258 Thermistor 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 250
cc version (M361M)[250]
19 AP8580146 Pipe 1
20 AP8575004 Hose clamp 1
21 AP8575010 O-ring 4
07/05/2010 Page 84/115 ?




Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.45
Camshaft

1

| Pos. | Code | Descripion o] Variants
1 AP8551047 Rocker arm adjuster nut 4
2 AP8551046 Valve adj.spec.screw 4
3 AP8577028 Rocker arm assy., exhaust 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8580081 Rocker arm assy., exhaust 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
AP8577027 Rocker arm assy., inlet 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
AP8580080 Rocker arm assy., inlet 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

5 AP8577026 Camshaft 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
5 AP8580179 Camshaft 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
5 AP8580213 Camshaft 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
6 AP8580098 Rocker arms axis 2
7 AP8580097 Timing system gear 1
8 AP8550079 Screw M6x35 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
8 AP8550079 Screw M6x35 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
8 AP8580099 Hex socket screw M5X25 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
9 AP8580206 Plate 1
10 AP8551045 Screw w/ flange 2
11 AP8580105 Plate 1
12 AP8550553 Hex socket screw M6x20 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
12 AP8560008 Screw M5x30 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
12 AP8560008 Screw M5x30 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
13 AP8580187 Plain washer 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
14 AP8580188 Plain washer 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
15 AP8580129 Drum 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
15 AP8580129 Drum 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
16 AP8577029 Weight 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
16 AP8580170 Weight 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 85/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.45
Camshaft

1

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ___|aty| Variants
17 AP8580100 Spring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
17 AP8580100 Spring 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
18 AP8580096 Counterweight 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
18 AP8580096 Counterweight 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
19 AP8580106 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
19 AP8580106 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 86/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.46
Oil breather valve

1

| Pos. | Code | Description

1 AP8580158 Qil breather valve 1

2 AP8580186 Breather pipe 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200

cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8580259 Breather pipe 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8580061 Self-tap screw 3x20 4 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8580165 Screw 4 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8580165 Screw 4 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8580108 Gasket 1

5 AP8144579 Hose clamp 1

6 AP8540004 Spark plug RG4HC 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

6 AP8570084 Spark plug CR8EB 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

6 AP8580168 Spark plug 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

7 AP8580042 Gasket 1

8 AP8570007 Screw w/ flange M6x30 5

9 AP8580041 Head cover 1

10 AP8570008 Drift 5 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

10 AP8570008 Drift 5 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

11 AP8102349 White hose clip D17,5x8 1

07/05/2010 Page 87/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

ENGINE
29.47
Chain tensioner
| Revision]H
2
m
AP8550557 Screw w/ flange M6x16
2 AP8560059 Chain tensioner assy. 1
3 AP8550429 Chain tensioner gasket 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
3 AP8550429 Chain tensioner gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

07/05/2010 Page 88/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.48
Oil filter

1

/3
m Variants
AP8550331 Washer 16x10.5x2.5

2 AP8577040 Intake oil filter 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8580074 Intake oil filter 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8550336 O-ring 1

4 AP8560055 Qil filter plug 1

5 AP8550512 Pressure sensor 1

6 AP8580128 Qil filter 1

7 AP8550337 O-ring 1

8 AP8577039 Screw 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

8 AP8580071 Screw 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 89/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.49
Clutch

1

m

1 AP8110104 Roller cage 20x29x18

2 AP8580068 Snap ring 1

3 AP8125893 Bearing 17x30x7 1

4 AP8580138 Sec. fixed sheave, complete 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

4 AP8580208 Sec. fixed sheave, complete 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

4 AP8580208 Sec. fixed sheave, complete 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

5 AP8550118 Guide pin L=11,1 4

5 AP8580166 Guide pin L=12,5 4

6 AP8577055 Sec. sliding sheave, complete 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

6 AP8580139 Sec. sliding sheave, complete 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

6 AP8580209 Sec. sliding sheave, complete 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

7 AP8550124 Gasket ring 2

8 AP8550116 Gasket 1

9 AP8550115 Cup 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

9 AP8580211 Cup 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

9 AP8580211 Cup 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

10 AP8580119 Variator spring 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

10 AP8580210 Variator spring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

10 AP8580210 Variator spring 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

11 AP8550114 Cup 1

12 AP8575014 Centrifugal clutch assy 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]

12 AP8575014 Centrifugal clutch assy 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)
[200], SPA02 punched frame[SPA02], SPCO0 punched
frame[SPCO00]

12 AP8577092 Centrifugal clutch assy 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

12 AP8580171 Centrifugal clutch assy 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

13 AP8550111 Ring nut 1

14 AP8577095 Clutch drum 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

07/05/2010 Page 90/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.49
Clutch

1

m
AP8580112 Clutch drum Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200

cc version (M234M)[200]

15 AP8580133 Secondary pulley 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]

15 AP8580197 Secondary pulley 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

15 AP8580260 Secondary pulley 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

15 AP8590004 Secondary pulley 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)
[200], SPA02 punched frame[SPA02], SPCO0 punched
frame[SPCO0]

16 AP8580095 Nut 1

17 AP8580145 Spacer 1

18 AP8580062 Washer 1

19 AP8550116 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

19 AP8577056 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

20 AP8176091 Damper drift 3

07/05/2010 Page 91/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

25,50

1

Oil pump

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
1 AP8580090 Spacer 1
2 AP8577030 Chain tensioner rod 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
2 AP8580156 Chain tensioner rod 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
3 AP8577031 Chain tensioner sliding block 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8580157 Chain tensioner sliding block 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
4 AP8550173 Screw w/ flange M6x25 8
5 AP8580102 Qil pump assy. 1
6 AP8551029 Screw w/ flange M5x30 2
7 AP8550439 Belleville spring 1
8 AP8550556 Screw w/ flange 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
8 AP8580212 Screw 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
9 AP8580070 Qil bulhead 1
10 AP8551045 Screw w/ flange 4
11 AP8553005 Motor oil cup 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
11 AP8553005 Motor oil cup 1 year: 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
11 AP8580175 Motor oil cup 1 year: 2003[3], 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
11 AP8580175 Motor oil cup 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
11 AP8580175 Motor oil cup 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
12 AP8550380 Qil pump gear 1
13 AP8580131 Qil pump chain 1
14 AP8580072 Qil pump control pinion 1
07/05/2010 Page 92/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

25,50

1

Oil pump

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants

15 AP8580092 Gasket 1

16 AP8577032 Camshaft chain 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

16 AP8580130 Camshaft chain 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

17 AP8577033 Timing system chain pinion cpl 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125],
From engine M245M 7892[MB]

17 AP8577033 Timing system chain pinion cpl 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

17 AP8577033 Timing system chain pinion cpl 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
From engine M234M 17932[MD]

17 AP8577033 Timing system chain pinion cpl 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
From engine M234M 18023[MF]

17 AP8580117 Timing system chain pinion cpl 1 Country: A, B, CH, D, DK, F, I, NL[EU], Japan[JJ],
Mexico[ME], Spain[SP], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], Up
to engine M234M 18022[ME]

17 AP8580117 Timing system chain pinion cpl 1 Country: California[CF], Canadian[CN]
Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], Up
to engine M234M 17931[M(]

17 AP8580117 Timing system chain pinion cpl 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], Up
to engine M245M 7891[MA]

18 AP8580077 Oil seal washer 1

19 AP8580118 O-ring 1

20 AP8580113 Gasket ring 1

21 AP8550522 Qil pump chain drift 1

22 AP8580169 Timing system cover 1

23 AP8550155 Hex socket screw M5x12 3

24 AP8580107 Washer 3

25 AP8580144 Qil filler plug 1

07/05/2010 Page 93/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

25,50

1

Oil pump

| Pos. | Code | Variants
26 AP8550417 Gasket
27 AP8580083 Qil bulhead
28 AP8553006 Gasket year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
28 AP8553006 Gasket year: 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
28 AP8580185 Gasket year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
28 AP8580185 Gasket year: 2003[3], 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
28 AP8580185 Gasket year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
29 AP8551015 Locating dowel
07/05/2010 Page 94/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.51

1

DI gl Jdolill Transmission

1@%

11-12

m

AP8577061 Driven pulley shaft Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

1 AP8580091 Driven pulley shaft 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 8410035 Rear wheel axis cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8577063 Rear wheel axis cpl. Z=49 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8580202 Rear wheel axis cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8580279 Rear wheel axis cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

3 AP8560125 Oil seal 38x50x7 1

4 AP8560130 Circlip 1

5 AP8560019 Bearing d15x42x13 3

6 AP8577007 Transmission cover cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

6 AP8580201 Transmission cover cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

7 AP8560126 Bearing d30x55x13 1

8 AP8575022 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

8 AP8580103 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

9 AP8570077 Screw 6

10 AP8580120 Screw 1

11 AP8551044 Hose clamp 1

12 AP8560022 Hose clamp 1

13 AP8553007 Transmission shaft 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

13 AP8580198 Transmission shaft 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]

13 AP8580242 Transmission shaft 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)
[200], SPA02 punched frame[SPA02], SPCO0 punched
frame[SPCO00]

13 AP8580278 Transmission shaft 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

14 AP8580189 Breather 1

07/05/2010 Page 95/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.51

DI gl Jdolill Transmission

1

9 ) -_~—@¥%%
l;%%

11-12

g

| Pos. | Code | Desciipon oyl Variants |
15 AP8570030 Bearing 1
16 AP8560007 Snap ring 1
17 AP8550577 Gasket ring 1

07/05/2010 Page 96/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.52
Variator assembly

1

m

1 AP8580222 Half-pulley assy., driving Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

1 AP8580264 Half-pulley assy., driving 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

1 AP8590028 Half-pulley assy., driving 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8550448 Sliding block 3 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8577050 Sliding block 3 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8577051 Pin roller 6 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

3 AP8580089 Pin roller-set 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8580221 Pin roller-set 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

4 AP8580088 Ramp plate 1

5 AP8580075 Spacer 1

6 AP8540165 Fixed pulley 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

6 AP8575027 Fixed pulley 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]

6 AP8575027 Fixed pulley 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)
[200], SPA02 punched frame[SPA02], SPCO0 punched
frame[SPCO00]

6 AP8577053 Fixed pulley 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

7 AP8550131 Washer 1x32x17 1

8 AP8550133 Washer 0,5x35x17 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

8 AP8577058 Washer 2x35x17 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

9 AP8550134 Nut cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

9 AP8580095 Nut 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

10 AP8580135 Toothed cup 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

11 AP8580246 V-belt 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

11 AP8580247 V-belt 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

11 AP8580261 V-belt 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

12 AP8580205 O-ring 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 97/115 P



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.52
Variator assembly

1

m
AP8577057 Belleville spring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

07/05/2010 Page 98/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.53
Toothed pulley

1

1
\\
@r::-fﬁ
m
1 AP8580153 Special screw
2 AP8580199 Toothed pulley 1
3 AP8577060 Bearing 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8580121 Bearing 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
AP8550578 Snap ring 1
5 AP8575031 Torque limiter 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)
[200], SPAO2 punched frame[SPA02], SPCO0 punched
frame[SPCO00]
5 AP8580141 Torque limiter 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200],
SPAO1 punched frame[SPA01]

07/05/2010 Page 99/115 P



ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

2554

Starter motor |

m
AP8580124 Starter motor Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200

cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8550553 Hex socket screw M6x20 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

3 AP8580125 Starter motor gear Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

4 AP8550347 Bush Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

07/05/2010 Page 100/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.55
Starter motor I

1

o
m
AP8113789 Screw w/ flange M6X25 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
2 AP8577046 Starter motor 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8577047 Torque limiter 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

07/05/2010 Page 101/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

2956

1

DI q[Jdelill Variator cover

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
1 AP8580137 Cover 1 year: 2003[3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
2 AP8580061 Self-tap screw 3x20 2 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
3 AP8553004 Variator cover 1 year: 2006[6]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8553004 Variator cover 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8580241 Variator cover 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
3 AP8580241 Variator cover 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
3 AP8580241 Variator cover 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
3 AP8580255 Variator cover 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8580255 Variator cover 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
3 AP8580255 Variator cover 1 year: 2006(6]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]
3 AP8580255 Variator cover 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
4 AP8550347 Bush 1 year: 2003[3], 2004[4], 2005[5], 2006(6]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
4 AP8550347 Bush 1 year: 2004[4], 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
4 AP8550347 Bush 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
07/05/2010 Page 102/115 ?




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.56

1

DI q[Jdelill Variator cover

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants
5 AP8550580 Bearing 1
6 AP8550578 Snap ring 1
7 AP8550107 Pin d.9,5 h=15 2
8 AP8550558 Screw w/ flange M6x30 10
9 AP8580136 Air deflector 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
9 AP8580140 Air deflector 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]
9 AP8580245 Air deflector 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
10 AP8550024 Screw 4
11 AP8580236 Plug 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
11 AP8580236 Plug 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
12 AP8168117 Variator air intake 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
13 AP8220104 Hose clamp D25-45x8* 1 year: 2003[3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
14 AP8580035 Cover gasket 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]
15 AP8178043 Air intake 1 year: 2003[3]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
15 AP8178043 Air intake 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
15 AP8178043 Air intake 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
16 AP8540036 Air duct 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
16 AP8540036 Air duct 1 year: 2003[3]
07/05/2010 Page 103/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.56

1

DI q[Jdelill Variator cover

| Pos. | Code | Description Variants

Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

16 AP8540036 Air duct 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

17 AP8120416 Black hose 178x4* 1 year: 2003(3]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

17 AP8120416 Black hose 178x4* 1 year: 2004[4]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

17 AP8120416 Black hose 178x4* 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

18 AP8577006 Filter 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

18 AP8577006 Filter 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

18 AP8577006 Filter 1 year:2006(6]

19 AP8551014 Screw 3 year:2006[6]

19 AP8551014 Screw 3 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

19 AP8551014 Screw 3 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

20 AP8580256 Cover 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

20 AP8580256 Cover 1 year:2006[6]

20 AP8580256 Cover 1 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

21 AP8580061 Self-tap screw 3x20 2 year: 2005[5]
Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

21 AP8580061 Self-tap screw 3x20 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

21 AP8580061 Self-tap screw 3x20 2 year:2006[6]

07/05/2010 Page 104/115 P




ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.57

Ignition unit |

From cooler

- kY
Old version

New version

To cylinder
m Variants
AP8580190 Flywheel cover cpl. Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200

cc version (M234M)[200]

2 AP8580143 Water pump shaft assy. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200], Old version[Old]

3 AP8560018 Oil seal 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200], Old version[Old]

3 AP8590055 Gasket ring 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200], New version[New]

4 AP8560020 Insert 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

5 AP8580104 Pump impeller drive key 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

6 AP8577012 Bearing 28x8x9 2 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

6 AP8580134 Bearing 22x8x7 2 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

7 AP8580250 Cdi magneto assy 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

7 AP8590002 Cdi magneto assy 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

8 AP8580093 Rotor cpl. 1 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125]

8 AP8590003 Rotor cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200]

9 AP8590054 Water pump shaft assy. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200], New version[New]

10 AP8580094 Water pump cover 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

11 AP8551060 Screw M5x22 5 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]

12 AP8575034 Pump-cylinder hose 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL], SPA02 punched frame[SPA02],
SPCO0 punched frame[SPCO0]

12 AP8580032 Water pipe 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125]

12 AP8580032 Water pipe 1 Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL], SPAO01 punched frame[SPA01]

07/05/2010 Page 105/115 P




ATLANTIC
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29.57

Ignition unit |

. h .
Old version %  New version
\.
\ 3
L B
‘.\ 23 /%
"‘-\. g
5
From cooler
To cylinder
m Variants
AP8590052 Water pipe Technical Specifications:200 cc version (M234M)[200], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]
13 AP8580084 O-ring 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
14 AP8580217 Hose clamp 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
15 AP8550039 Transmission key 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
16 AP8550134 Nut cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
17 AP8580161 Screw 4 Technical Specifications: 125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
18 AP8550477 Washer 4 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
19 AP8580116 Plug 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
20 AP8580163 Special screw 3 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
21 AP8580162 Washer 3 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
22 AP8580218 Hose clamp 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200]
23 AP8276091 Fan 1 Technical Specifications:125 cc version (M245M)[125], 200
cc version (M234M)[200], New version[New]
07/05/2010 Page 106/115 P




ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
Engine prefix:

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3

29,58

1

Ignition unit I

From cooler

Old version .

New version

To cylinder
m Variants
AP8577011 Flywheel cover cpl. Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

2 AP8580143 Water pump shaft assy. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], Old
version[Old]

3 AP8560018 Qil seal 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], Old
version[Old]

3 AP8590055 Gasket ring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250],
New version[New]

4 AP8560020 Insert 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

5 AP8577014 Pump impeller drive key 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

6 AP8577012 Bearing 28x8x9 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

7 AP8577013 Gasket ring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

8 AP8577042 Rotor cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

9 AP8577045 Stator cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

10 AP8580094 Water pump cover 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

11 AP8577048 Screw M6x14 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

12 AP8577038 Water pipe 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
Aluminium cylinder[AL]

12 AP8580277 Pump-cylinder hose 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250], For
cast iron cylinder[GH]

13 AP8570014 Starter clutch assy. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

14 847679 Hex socket screw M6x24 6 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

15 AP8560006 Transmission key 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

16 AP8577043 Special nut 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

17 AP8550487 Break washer 6 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

18 AP8570018 Chain ring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

19 AP8577015 Plug 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

20 AP8550417 Gasket 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

21 AP8577044 Plain washer 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

22 AP8551060 Screw M5x22 3 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]

07/05/2010 Page 107/115 P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Assembly [E3\Ne1lN3
29.58
Ignition unit Il

1

Old version . New version

From cooler

To cylinder
m Variants
AP8577049 Plate Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
24 AP8560011 Screw M6x30 3 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
25 AP8577010 Plate 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
26 AP8560009 Screw 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
27 AP8580084 O-ring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
28 AP8580217 Hose clamp 2 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
29 AP8577037 Drive key 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250]
31 AP8276091 Fan 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250],
New version[New]
32 AP8577096 Water pump shaft assy. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version (M361M)[250],
New version[New]

07/05/2010 Page 108/115 P



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

:X33:=T10] A ACCESSORIES
30.59

Acc. - Windshields/side cases
1

\ \

|

|

II a

Il-

= ]

'\\‘ PR
m
852996 Windscreen Big Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792285 Tunnel bag 50L 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

07/05/2010

Page 109/115




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

:X33:=T10] A ACCESSORIES
30.60
Acc. - Top/cases |

1

m
1 CM220301 Top box, embossed Street C I1-47L Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 852313 Seat cushion Street C 11-47 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
3 CM220401 Top box City-35L 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
4 852312 Seat cushion City-35L 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

07/05/2010 Page 110/115



ATLANTIC

6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB

Engine prefix:

:X33:=T10] A ACCESSORIES

30.61

1

Acc. - Top/cases I

m

AP8790260

Top box, embossed Str-Cas 45L

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792319

Top box, m.green Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003(3]
Color: Musk Green 2003[green]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792320

Top box, h.grey Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003(3]
Color: Honey grey 2003(grey]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792321

Top box, a.blue Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003[3], 2004[4]
Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792322

Top box, t.red Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003(3]
Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792323

Top box, t.red Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003(3]

Color: Red Tulip 2003[red]

Country: Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792324

Top box, a.blue Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003(3], 2004[4]

Color: Astral Blue 2003-2004[blue]
Country: Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792325

Top box, h.grey Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003(3]

Color: Honey grey 2003[grey]

Country: Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792326

Top box, m.green Str-Cas 45L

year: 2003(3]

Color: Musk Green 2003([green]
Country: Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792352

Top box, m.grey Str-Cas 45L

year: 2004[4]
Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792353

Top box,c.sky blue Str-Cas 45L

year: 2004[4]
Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]

07/05/2010

Page 111/115

P




Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

:X33:=T10] A ACCESSORIES
30,61
Acc. - Top/cases Il

1

| Pos. | Code ] Descripon __Jaty| Varants |
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 AP8792354 Top box, m.grey Str-Cas 45L 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Magnet Grey 2004[magnet]
Country: Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 AP8792355 Top box,c.sky blue Str-Cas 45L 1 year: 2004[4]

Color: Coast Cyan 2004 (st 14360)[coast]
Country: Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

2 AP8792373 Top box, ash grey Str-Cas 45L 1 year: 2005(5]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 AP8792374 Top box, ash grey Str-Cas 45L 1 year: 2005(5]

Country: Spain[SP]

Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 AP8795036 Top box, p.grey Str-Cas 45L 1 year: 2003([3], 2004[4]

Color: Lead grey 2003-2004[lead]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

3 AP8797169 Top box lock St-Case 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

07/05/2010 Page 112/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

ACCESSORIES
3062

Acc. - Various |
1

-+ &

mobile phone cable

4
= 6
aux cable

3
1 / 2 /
m
1 AP8794031 Radio Display, blue MobControl Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 AP8794034 Radio wiring MobControl 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
3 AP8794038 Spiral cable for Boot 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
4 AP8794039 Earphones with Microphone arm 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701232 Wire Ericsson 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701233 Wire Motorola MOD1 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701234 Wire Motorola MOD2 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701235 Wire Panasonic MOD1 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701236 Wire Panasonic MOD2 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701237 Wire Panasonic MOD3 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701238 Wire Siemens MOD1 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701239 Wire Siemens MOD2 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701240 Wire Siemens MOD3 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701241 Wire Nokia MOD1 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701242 Wire Nokia MOD2 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701243 Wire Samsung MOD1 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701244 Wire Samsung MOD2 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8701245 Wire Sony 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
6 AP8797170 Wiring AUX MobControl 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

07/05/2010 Page 113/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SPO, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

ACCESSORIES
30.63

Acc. - Various Il
1

_________________|

| Pos. | Code | Description

1 AP8796614 Leg cover sheet 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 AP8701140 Leg cover Velcro support kit 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
3 AP8700792 Key support B.Guard UK-D 1 Country: Germany|[D], Great Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
3 AP8700793 Key support B.Guard F-NL 1 Country: France[F], Holland[NL]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
3 AP8700794 Key support B.Guard I-E 1 Country: Spainl[E], Italy[l]
Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
AP8703057 Passenger cushion 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8702151 Blue cushion 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
5 AP8702152 Grey cushion 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

07/05/2010 Page 114/115 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4SP0O, ZD4SPA, ZD4SPB
ATLANTIC Engine prefix:
6642 - Atlantic 125-200-250 2003-2006

:X33:=T10] A ACCESSORIES
30,64
Acc. - Mechanics anti-theft

m Description Variants
1 AP8720115 Iron Guard 10x150 mm 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
2 AP8720116 Iron Guard 8x120 mm 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
3 AP8720117 Iron Guard Disk 5 mm 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]
4 AP8720118 Easy Guard 150 mm 1 Technical Specifications:Accessories[A]

07/05/2010 Page 115/115 P



	Index
	Products
	Part reference
	FRAME
	Drawing 28.01 - Frame
	Drawing 28.02 - Crankshaft assy
	Drawing 28.03 - Central stand
	Drawing 28.04 - Front fork I
	Drawing 28.05 - Front fork II
	Drawing 28.06 - Rear shock absorber
	Drawing 28.07 - Front body I
	Drawing 28.08 - Front body II
	Drawing 28.09 - Front body III
	Drawing 28.10 - Central body
	Drawing 28.11 - Undersaddle
	Drawing 28.12 - Saddle
	Drawing 28.13 - Rear body I
	Drawing 28.14 - Rear body II
	Drawing 28.15 - Dashboard
	Drawing 28.16 - Handlebar
	Drawing 28.17 - LH Controls
	Drawing 28.18 - RH controls
	Drawing 28.19 - Water cooler
	Drawing 28.20 - Expansion tank
	Drawing 28.21 - Fuel tank
	Drawing 28.22 - Fuel vapour recover system
	Drawing 28.23 - Air box
	Drawing 28.24 - Carburettor I
	Drawing 28.25 - Carburettor II
	Drawing 28.26 - Carburettor III
	Drawing 28.27 - Secondary air I
	Drawing 28.28 - Secondary air II
	Drawing 28.30 - Exhaust unit
	Drawing 28.31 - Front wheel
	Drawing 28.32 - Front brake caliper
	Drawing 28.33 - Rear wheel
	Drawing 28.34 - Rear brake caliper
	Drawing 28.35 - Headlight
	Drawing 28.36 - Taillight
	Drawing 28.37 - Front electrical system
	Drawing 28.38 - Rear electrical system
	Drawing 28.39 - Lock hardware kit
	Drawing 28.40 - Plate set-decal-op.handbooks

	ENGINE
	Drawing 29.29 - Engine
	Drawing 29.41 - Crankcase
	Drawing 29.42 - Drive shaft
	Drawing 29.43 - Cylinder
	Drawing 29.44 - Cylinder head
	Drawing 29.45 - Camshaft
	Drawing 29.46 - Oil breather valve
	Drawing 29.47 - Chain tensioner
	Drawing 29.48 - Oil filter
	Drawing 29.49 - Clutch
	Drawing 29.50 - Oil pump
	Drawing 29.51 - Transmission
	Drawing 29.52 - Variator assembly
	Drawing 29.53 - Toothed pulley
	Drawing 29.54 - Starter motor I
	Drawing 29.55 - Starter motor II
	Drawing 29.56 - Variator cover
	Drawing 29.57 - Ignition unit I
	Drawing 29.58 - Ignition unit  II

	ACCESSORIES
	Drawing 30.59 - Acc. - Windshields/side cases
	Drawing 30.60 - Acc. - Top/cases I
	Drawing 30.61 - Acc. - Top/cases II
	Drawing 30.62 - Acc. - Various I
	Drawing 30.63 - Acc. - Various II
	Drawing 30.64 - Acc. - Mechanics anti-theft


